C3IERINGHOFF

Vario Star

Parts Catalog - 2010
No. 2904

VS 485, VS 550, VS 610, VS 670, VS 760, VS 910

CIERINGHOFF

Carl Geringhoff - Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH & Co.
Porschestr. 8

D-59227 Ahlen

Telefon + 49 (0) 23 82 /98 14 45

Telefax + 49 (0) 23 82 /98 14 50

E-mail: info@geringhoff.de

Internet: www.geringhoff.de






50/00

HINWEISE ZUR BENUTZUNG DER GERINGHOFF - ERSATZTEILLISTE
MIT VERSCHLUSSELTER TEILEBEZEICHNUNG (CODE)

HOW TO USE GERINGHOFF - PARTS CATALOG
WITH CODED DESIGNATION

COMMENT UTILISER LES CATALOGUES PIECES
GERINGHOFF A DESIGNATION CODEE

FORMA DE UTILIZAR LOS CATALOGOS DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO
GERINGHOFF CON DENOMINACIONES EN CLAVE

MEGJEGYZESEK A GERINGHOFF ALKATRESZ,JEGYZEK KODOLT
TERMEKMEGNEVEZESEINEK HASZNALATAHOZ (KODOK

POKYNY PRO POUZITI KATALOGU NAHRADNICH DILVCI GERINGHOFF SE
ZAKODOVANYM OZNACENIM DILU (KODY)

50/01




50/01

HINWEISE ZUR BENUTZUNG DER GERINGHOFF - ERSATZTEILLISTE MIT VERSCHLUSSELTER
TEILEBEZEICHNUNG (CODE)

Aus Griinden der Vereinfachung wurde in der Ersatzteilliste auf Texte verzichtet und die Teilebezeichnung
teilweise durch Code ersetzt.

Die den Bildtafeln zugeordneten Seiten sind wie folgt aufgebaut:

51/001 (Bildtafel)

A | B | C | D
Abbildung Ersatzteil Stlickzahl Benennung
Nr. Nr.

Zur Beachtung: Die in der Rubrik ‘Benennung’ (D) angefuhrten Codes sind fett gedruckt!

Erlauterung der einzelnen Codes:

Code Erklarung
VS Getreideschneidwerk Vario Star®
485 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 4,85 m (16 ft.)
550 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 5,50 m (18 ft.)
610 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 6,10 m (20 ft.)
670 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 6,70 m (22 ft.)
760 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 7,60 m (25 ft.)
910 Getreideschneidwerk, Arbeitsbreite 9,10 m (30 ft.)
CA Caterpillar
CL Claas
DF Deutz-Fahr
FE Fendt
GL Agco-Gleaner
IH Case IH
JD John Deere
LA Laverda
MF Massey Ferguson
NH New Holland
SA Sampo
5Sch. 5-Schiittler
6Sch. 6-Schuttler
ab Baujahr Maschinenbaujahr ab einschlieRlich
ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |Antriebsposition fiir bestimmten M&hdreschertyp
B60/300 siehe Seite 60/300
bis Baujahr Maschinenbaujahr bis einschlieRlich
Dichtsatz fur Dichtungssatz fiir
fein Feinverzahnung
grob Grobverzahnung
L Links in Fahrtrichtung gesehen
M Mitte
mit Variator Méahdrescher ist mit Variator zur Drehzahlregulierung der Vorsatzgerdte ausgestattet
mvk Sicherungsschraube
n.B. Nach Bedarf
ohne Variator Méhdrescher ist ohne Variator zur Drehzahlregulierung der Vorsatzgeréte ausgestattet
Optional Wahlausriistung nach Kundenwunsch
Pos. 2-5 Baugruppe
R Rechts in Fahrtrichtung gesehen




50/02

DIN

DIN 7

<

Zylinderstift

DIN 84

Zylinderschraube

DIN 125

Q)

Scheibe

DIN 127

Q

Federring

DIN 128

9

Federring

DIN 440-R

Scheibe

DIN 440-V

Scheibe

DIN 442

QO

Deckel

o 444]
5

Augenschraube

DIN 471

Sicherrungsring

DIN 472

O

Sicherrungsring

DIN 603 i

Flachrundschraube

DIN 625

\

@

Rillenkugellager

DIN 720
=

Kegelrollenlager

DIN 908

Y

Verschlusschraube

DIN 912

Q)

Zylinderschraube

DIN 914

W

Gewindestift

DIN 916

W

Gewindestift

DIN 931

%

Sechskantschraube

DIN 933

%L

Sechskantschraube

DIN 934

\

VA

&

Sechskantmutter

DIN 985

Sechskant-
sicherungsmutter

DIN 988

O

Passcheibe

DIN 1481

&

Spannstift

DIN 2093

i

Tellerfeder

DIN 3760

Q

Wellendichtring

DIN 6334

<

\

A

\

&
N\

Sechskantmutter

DIN 6340

Scheibe

DIN 6798

Y

DIN 6885—A

DIN 6885-—B

D

DIN 6912

&

DIN 7349

Dichtring

Federring

Zylinderschraube

Linsenschraube

Fdcherscheibe Passfeder Passfeder Zylinderschraube Scheibe
DIN 7603 DIN 7980 DIN 7984 DIN 7985 DIN 7991 's

Senkschraube

DIN 9021

Scheibe

DIN 71752

Gabelkopf

DIN 71802

Winkelgelenk




50/03

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Bildtafel

B10 - Mulde
Schneidwerksrahmen - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Rapskanten und Verschiebebleche - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10110
Dachabdeckung - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Verschiebetisch B10130

B20 - Schnecke

Schnecke - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Schnecke kpl.mont. - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Schnecke - VS 670/760/910 - links B20200
Schnecke VS 670/760/910 - rechts B20250
Schnecke kpl. mont. - VS 760/910 - links und rechts B20300

B30 - Haspel
Haspel VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - links B30100
Haspel VS 550/610/670/760 - rechts B30110
Haspel VS 910 - rechts B30160
Haspelrohr B30170
Tragrahmen - links B30200
Tragrahmen - rechts B30210

B40 - Antrieb
Schmiermittel B40000
Antrieb kpl. B40300
Stirnradgetriebe B40150
Winkelgetriebe B40160
Winkelgetriebe Haspel B40210
Centa-Verbindung B40180
Vorgelege fur Antrieb B40185
Fernschmierung B40190
Hardyverbindung Schneckenantrieb B40200

B50 - Hydraulik und Elektrik
Hydraulik B50100
Zylinder Haspeltragrahmen B50200
Zylinder am Verschiebetisch B50300
Steuerpult und Verteilerdose B50400
Multikupplung NH - CX / CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFX m. hydraul. Haspelantrieb MD B50500
Multikupplung NH - CS / TX o. hydraul. Haspelantrieb MD B50510
Multikupplung DF B50530
Multikupplung Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Multikupplung Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Hydraulikkupplung Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Multikupplung JD B50590
Multikupplung MF/Fendt/Laverda mit Freeflow B50640
Multikupplung MF/Fendt/Laverda mit Powerflow B50650
Oltank B50700
B60 - Anbauteile

Halmteiler - lang B60100
Halmteiler - kurz B60201
Trenntrager m. Rapstrenner kpl. B60300
Trenntrager B60320
Rapstrenner B60350
Seitenschutz B60400
Messerbalken - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Messerbalken - VS 760/910 B60505
Sektionalmesser B60510




50/03

Inhaltsverzeichnis

Bildtafel
B70 - Mahdrescherspezifische Komponenten
Haspelpositionssteuerung horizontal B70111
Haspelpositionssteuerung vertikal B70120
Adapter NH B70210
Adapter DF B70250
Adapter Claas B70300
Adapter JD B70350
Adapter Case - AFX B70410
Adapter Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Adapter MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500
B80 - Tasteinrichtung

Tasteinrichtung B80100










50/01

HOW TO USE GERINGHOFF - PARTS CATALOG WITH CODED REFERENCE

To simplify matters the spare part list is without texts and the parts reference in parts replaced by code.

The pages related to the illustration tables are arranged as follows:

51/001 (illustration table)

A | B | C | D
lllustration Sparepart Number Designation
no. no.

Note: The codes under column ‘designation’ (D) are printed in heavy types!

Explanation of the different codes:

Code Specification
VS Grain Header, Vario Star®
485 Grain Header, Working width 4,85 m (16 ft.)
550 Grain Header, Working width 5,50 m (18 ft.)
610 Grain Header, Working width 6,10 m (20 ft.)
670 Grain Header, Working width 6,70 m (22 ft.)
760 Grain Header, Working width 7,60 m (25 ft.)
910 Grain Header, Working width 9,10 m (30 ft.)
CA Caterpillar
CL Claas
DF Deutz-Fahr
FE Fendt
GL Agco-Gleaner
IH Case IH
JD John Deere
LA Laverda
MF Massey Ferguson
NH New Holland
SA Sampo

5Sch. 5-straw walker

6Sch. 6-straw walker

ab Baujahr manufactured from the beginning of constructional year ....

ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |drive position for certain combine type

B60/300 see page 60/300

bis Baujahr  [manufactured by the end of constructional year ....

Dichtsatz fur sealing kit for
fein fine section (14 tpi)
grob coarse section (11 tpi)
L left seen in drive direction
M Middle
mit Variator combine is equipped with variable speed
mvk savety screw
n.B. on request
ohne Variator |combine is equipped without variable speed
Optional optional equipment as per customer request
Pos. 2-5 assembly group

R right seen in drive direction




50/02

DIN

DIN 7

<

straight pin

DIN 84

cylinder head screw

DIN 125

Q)

washer

DIN 127

Q

lock washer

DIN 128

S

lock washer

DIN 440-R

washer

DIN 440-V

washer

DIN 442

QO

caver

o 444]
>

eye bolt

DIN 471

locking ring

DIN 472

O

locking ring

DIN 603 i

saucer-head screw

DIN 625

grooved ball bearing

DIN 720
=

taper roller bearing

DIN 908

ol

screw plug

DIN 912

Q)

cylinder head screw

DIN 914

W

setscrew

DIN 916

W

setscrew

DIN 931

S

hexagon head
cap screw

DIN 933

%L

hexagon head
cap screw

DIN 934

\

VA

&

hexagon nut

DIN 985

hexagon locking nut

DIN 988

O

shim ring

DIN 1481

&

dowel pin

DIN 2093

i

disk spring

DIN 3760

Q

shaft sealing ring

DIN 6334

&

\

\

A

(&

hexagon nut

DIN 6340

washer

DIN 6798

T

serrated lock washer

DIN 6885—A

fitting key

DIN 6885-—B

D

rectangular shaft
key stock

DIN 6912

&

cylinder head screw

DIN 7349

washer

DIN 7603

sealing ring

DIN 7980

Q

lock washer

DIN 7984

Q)

cylinder head screw

DIN 7985

e

oval head screw

&

e

countersunk screw

DIN 9021

washer

DIN 71752

DIN 71802

angled joint




50/03

Table of contents

Picture
B10 - Trough
Trough - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Rape side-plate and slide board - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10110
Cover - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Slide table B10130
B20 - Auger
Auger - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Auger completely mounted - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Auger - VS 670/760/910 - left B20200
Auger VS 670/760/910 - right B20250
Auger completely mounted - VS 760/910 - left and right B20300
B30 - Reel
Reel VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - left B30100
Reel VS 550/610/670/760 - right B30110
Reel VS 910 - right B30160
Reel tube B30170
Reel supporting frame - left B30200
Reel supporting frame - right B30210
B40 - Drive
Lubricants B40000
Complete drive B40300
Spur gearing B40150
Miter gear box B40160
Miter gear box for the reel B40210
Flexible drive coupling B40180
Drive transmission B40185
Grease piping system B40190
Flexible coupling for auger drive B40200
B50 - Hydraulic and electrical equipment
Hydraulic B50100
Hydraulic cylinder at reel supporting frame B50200
Hydraulic cylinder at slide table B50300
Control panel and connector B50400
Hydraulic-multi-clutch NH - CX/ CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFXwith hydraulic reel drive B50500
Hydraulic-multi-clutch NH - CS / TX without hydraulic reel drive B50510
Hydraulic-multi-clutch DF B50530
Hydraulic-multi-clutch Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Hydraulic-multi-clutch Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Hydraulic-clutch Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Hydraulic-multi-clutch JD B50590
Hydraulic-multi-clutch MF/Fendt/Laverda with Freeflow B50640
Hydraulic-multi-clutch MF/Fendt/Laverda with Powerflow B50650
Qil tank B50700
B60 - Mounted parts

Stalk divider - long B60100
Stalk divider - short B60201
Beam with rape cutter B60300
Beam B60320
Rape cutter B60350
Side protection B60400
Cutter bar - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Cutter bar - VS 760/910 B60505
Knife B60510




50/03

Table of contents

Picture
B70 - Combine-specific components
Horizontal reel positioning regulation B70111
Vertical reel positioning regulation B70120
Adaption NH B70210
Adaption DF B70250
Adaption Claas B70300
Adaption JD B70350
Adaption Case - AFX B70410
Adaption Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Adaption MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500
B80 - Ground leveling system

Ground leveling system B80100










50/01

MODE D’UTILISATION DE LA NOMENCLATURE GERINGHOFF : CODIFICATION DES PIECES DETACHEES

Pour des raisons de simplification, la nomenclature des piéces détachées a été établie sans apport de texte et les
libellés correspondant aux piéces ont en partie été remplacés par des codes.

Les pages correspondant aux panneaux dillustration présentent la structure suivante:

51/001 (Panneaux d’illustration)

A | B | C | D

no. no. quantité libellé
d’illustration de piéce

Attention: Les codes utilisés dans la rubrique ‘Libellé’ (D) sont inscrits en caractéres gras!

Explications des Abreviations:

Code Texte
VS Barre de coupe Vario Star®
485 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 4,85 m (16 ft.)
550 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 5,50 m (18 ft.)
610 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 6,10 m (20 ft.)
670 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 6,70 m (22 ft.)
760 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 7,60 m (25 ft.)
910 Barre de coupe, Largeur travail 9,10 m (30 ft.)
CA Caterpillar
CL Claas
DF Deutz-Fahr
FE Fendt
GL Agco-Gleaner
IH Case IH
JD John Deere
LA Laverda
MF Massey Ferguson
NH New Holland
SA Sampo

5Sch. 5-secoueurs

6Sch. 6-secoueurs

ab Baujahr produit a partir de la du modele ...

ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |Position d"entrainement pour type de moissonneuse-batteuse correspondant

B60/300 Voir page B60/300

bis Baujahr produit jusqu’a la fin du modéle ...

Dichtsatz fur Jeu d'étanchéité
fein Lame 14 tpi
grob Lame 11 tpi
L Gauche, par rapport au sens de la marche
M au milieu
mit Variator Moissonneuse-batteuse avec variateur de régulation de vitesse
mvk Vis de retenue
n.B. Selon les besoins
ohne Variator |Moissonneuse-batteuse sans variateur de régulation de vitesse
Optional Equipement optionnel au choix du client
Pos. 2-5 Module

R Droite, par rapport au sens de la marche




50/02

DIN

DIN 7

<

Goupille cylindtique

DIN 84

Vis Q téte
cylindricque fendue

DIN 125

Q)

Rondelle

DIN 127

Q

Rondelle élastique

DIN 128

S

Rondelle &lastique

DIN 440-R

Rondelle

DIN 440-V

Rondelle

DIN 442

Q

o 444]
5

Boulon A oeil

DIN 471

Circlip

DIN 472

O

Circlip

DIN 603 i

Boulon a téte bombée

Roulement a
billes rainuré

DIN 720
=

Roulement @
rouleaux coniques

DIN 908

ol

Vis de fermeture

DIN 912

Q)

Vis a téte cylindrique

DIN 914

W

Vis sans téte

DIN 916

W

Vis sans téte

DIN 931

%

Vis Q téte
hexagonale

DIN 933

%L

Vis a téte
hexagonale

DIN 934

\

VA

&

Ecrou hexagonal

DIN 985

Contre-écrou
hexagaonal

DIN 988

N

Rondelle d'ajustage

DIN 1481

&

Goupille de serrage

DIN 2093

i

Rondelle-ressort

DIN 3760

Q

Bague a lévre

DIN 6334

&

\

\

A

(&

Ecrou hexagonal

DIN 6340

Rondelle

DIN 6798

S

Rondelle &lastique
plane a dents

DIN 6885—A

Clavette

DIN 6885-—B

D

Clavette

DIN 6912

&

Vis a téte cylindrique

DIN 7349

Rondelle

DIN 7603

Bague d'étanchéité

DIN 7980

Q

Rondelle &lastique

DIN 7984

Q)

Vis Q téte cylindrique

DIN 7985

e

Vis a téte bombée

&

e

Vis Q téte conique

DIN 9021

Rondelle

DIN 71752

Fourchette

DIN 71802

Joint @ angle




50/03

Sommaire

Panneau
d’illustrations

B10 - Chassis de coupe

Chassis de coupe - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Scie a colza et tble vario - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10110
Tole de protection - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Tablier vario B10130
B20 - Vis d'alimentation
Vis d'alimentation - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Vis d'alimentation cpl. - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Vis d'alimentation - VS 670/760/910 - a gauche B20200
Vis d'alimentation VS 670/760/910 - a droite B20250
Vis d'alimentation cpl. - VS 760/910 - a gauche et a droite B20300
B30 - Rabatteur
Rabatteur VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - a gauche B30100
Rabatteur VS 550/610/670/760 - a droite B30110
Rabatteur VS 910 - a droite B30160
Bras du rabatteur B30170
Bras porteur - a gauche B30200
Bras porteur - a droite B30210
B40 - Entrainement
Lubrifiant B40000
Commande cpl. B40300
Engrenage cylindrique B40150
Engrenage angulaire B40160
Engrenage angulaire rabatteur B40210
Coupleur flexible de commande lames B40180
Transmission B40185
Lubrification B40190
Flector d'entrainement de la vis d'alimentation B40200
B50 - Hydraulique et électrique
Hydraulique B50100
Verrins de rabatteur B50200
Verrins de tablier vario B50300
Boitier de commande et boite de dérivation B50400
Multicoupleur NH - CX / CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFX avec entrain.hydraulique du rabatteu B50500
Multicoupleur NH - CS / TX sans entrainement hydraulique des rabatteurs B50510
Multicoupleur DF B50530
Multicoupleur Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Multicoupleur Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Coupleur hydrauligue Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Multicoupleur JD B50590
Multicoupleur MF/Fendt/Laverda avec Freeflow B50640
Multicoupleur MF/Fendt/Laverda avec Powerflow B50650
Réservoir a huile B50700
B60 - Pieces montées
Diverseur long B60100
Diverseur court B60201
Lames spéciales de colza B60300
Support pour lames spéciales de colza B60320
Coutaux de colza B60350
Protection B60400
Barre de lames - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Barre de lames - VS 760/910 B60505
Lames B60510




50/03

Sommaire

Panneau
d’illustrations

B70 - Composant spécifigue moissoneuse batteuse

Commande de position du rabbateur horizontal B70111
Commande de position du rabbateur vertical B70120
Adaption NH B70210
Adaption DF B70250
Adaption Claas B70300
Adaption JD B70350
Adaption Case - AFX B70410
Adaption Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Adaption MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500
B80 - Palpeur
Palpeur de suivi au sol B80100










50/01

FORMA DE UTILIZAR LOS CATALOGOS DE PIEZAS DE RECAMBIO GERINGHOFF CON DENOMINACIONES
EN CLAVE

Por razones de simplificacién se ha hecho esta lista sin texto y reemplazado la designacién de las piezas en parte
por codigo.

Las paginas coordinades a las laminas estan configuradas como sigue:

51/001 (lamina - pagina no.)

A | B | C | D
llustracion  Pieza de NUmero Designacion
no. recambio no. de piezas

Nota: Los codigos indicados en la rdabrica ‘designacion’ (D) estan en letras gordas!

Identificacién de los codigos diferentes:

Cddigo Identificaciéon
VS Barra cortadora Vario Star®
485 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 4,85 m
550 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 5,50 m
610 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 6,10 m
670 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 6,70 m
760 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 7,60 m
910 Barra cortadora, Ancho trabajo 9,10 m
CA Caterpillar
CL Claas
DF Deutz-Fahr
FE Fendt
GL Agco-Gleaner
IH Case IH
JD John Deere
LA Laverda
MF Massey Ferguson
NH New Holland
SA Sampo
5Sch. Cosechadora de 5 sacudidores
6Sch. Cosechadora de 6 sacudidores

ab Baujahr fabricado desde del modelo ....

ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |posicion propulsora para tipo de cosechadora cierto

B60/300 véase pagina B60/300

bis Baujahr [fabricado hasta fin del modelo ....

Dichtsatz flr juego de obturadora para
fein dientes finos (14 tpi)
grob dientes gruesos (11 tpi)
L a izquierda visto en direccion de marcha
M en el medio
mit Variator cosechadora gueda dotada con variador para la regulacion de la velocidad
mvk tornillo de retencion
n.B. segun demanda
ohne Variator |cosechadora queda dotada sin variador para la regulacién de la velocidad
Optional equipamiento opcional segun deseo del cliente
Pos. 2-5 grupo constructivo

R a derecha visto en direccion de marcha




50/02

DIN

DIN 7

<&

pasador cilindrico

DIN 84

tornillo cilindrico

DIN 125

Q)

arandela

DIN 127

Q

anillo eldstico

DIN 128

S

anillo el@stico

DIN 440-R

arandela

DIN 440-V

arandela

DIN 442

tapa

o 444]
>

tornillo con ojo

DIN 471

anillo de seguridad

DIN 472

O

anillo de seguridad

DIN 603 i

tornillo de cabeza
redonda

DIN 625

rodamiento
ranurado de bolas

DIN 720
A

rodamiento
de rodillos cbtnicas

DIN 908

ol

tornillo tap6n

DIN 912

Q)

tornillo cilindrico

DIN 914

P

tornillo prisionero

DIN 916

W

tornillo prisionero

DIN 931

%

tornillo de cabeza
hexagonal

DIN 933

%L

tornillo de cabeza
hexagonal

DIN 934

\

Z)

&

tuerca hexagonal

DIN 985

—

Q)

A

tuerca de seguridad
hexagonal

=’

DIN 988

N

arandela de ajuste

DIN 1481

&

pasador de sujecién

DIN 2093

i

resorte de disco

DIN 3760

Q

anillo-retén

DIN 6334

R

fuerco hexagonal

DIN 6340

arandela

DIN 6798

S

arandela de
frenado dentellado

DIN 6885—A

muelle de ajuste

DIN 6885-B

N

muelle de ajuste

DIN 6912

&

tornillo cilindrico

DIN 7349

arandela

DIN 7603

anillo obturador

DIN 7980

Q

anillo elGstico

DIN 7984

Q)

tornillo cilindrico

DIN 7985

%

tornillo de sebo

e

tornillo avellanado

DIN 9021

arandela

DIN 71752

DIN 71802

codo articulado




50/03

Indice
Lamina
B10 - Mesa cabezal
Mesa - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Chapa lateral para colza y plancha de desplazamiento - VS 485/550/610/670/760/91C B10110
Chapa cobertura embocadura - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Mesa extensible B10130
B20 - Sinfin
Sinfin - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Sinfin completamente montado - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Sinfin - VS 670/760/910 - izquierda B20200
Sinfin VS 670/760/910 - derecha B20250
Sinfin completamente montado - VS 760/910 - izquierda y derecha B20300
B30 - Molinete
Molinete VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - izquierda B30100
Molinete VS 550/610/670/760 - derecha B30110
Molinete VS 910 - derecha B30160
Tubo del molinete B30170
Soporte molinete - izquierda B30200
Soporte molinete - derecha B30210
B40 - Transmisién
Lubricantes B40000
Transmisién completa B40300
Engranaje principal B40150
Engranaje angular B40160
Engranaje angular molinete B40210
Acoplamiento flexible B40180
Reductora para la transmision B40185
Tubo de engrase B40190
Acoplamiento flexible del sinfin B40200
B50 - Hidraulica y sistema eléctrico
Sistema hidraulico B50100
Cilindro del soporte del molinete B50200
Cilindro para la mesa extensible B50300
Panel de control y conexion B50400
Multienchufe NH - CX / CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFX con transm. hid. del molinete B50500
Multienchufe NH - CS / TX sin transmision hidraulica del molinete B50510
Multienchufe DF B50530
Multienchufe Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Multienchufe Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Multienchufe hidraulico Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Multienchufe JD B50590
Multienchufe MF/Fendt/Laverda Freeflow B50640
Multienchufe MF/Fendt/Laverda Powerflow B50650
Dep6sito del aceite B50700
B60 - Piezas montables

Cono largo B60100
Cono corto B60201
Soporte completamente montado con la chuchilla de colza B60300
Soporte de la cuchilla de colza B60320
Cuchilla para colza B60350
Proteccion lateral B60400
Barra de corte - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Barra de corte - VS 760/910 B60505
Cuchilla B60510




50/03

Indice
Lamina
B70 - Componentes seglin cosechadora
Control de la posicién horizontal del molinete B70111
Control de la posicién vertical del molinete B70120
Adaptacion NH B70210
Adaptacion DF B70250
Adaptacion Claas B70300
Adaptacion JD B70350
Adaptacion Case - AFX B70410
Adaptacion Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Adaptacion MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500
B80 - Autonivelante

Autonivelante B80100










50/01

MEGJEGYZESEK A GERINGHOFF ALKATRESZ JEGYZEK KODOLT TERMEKMEGNEVEZESEINEK
HASZNALATAHOZ (KODOK)

EgyszerUsitési okokbdl az alkatrészjegyzékben lemondtunk a szdvegek alkalmazasardl és az alkatrészek
megnevezeését részben kddokkal helyettesitettuk.

Az abrakhoz rendelt oldalak az alabbiak szerint éplilnek fel:

51/001 (abra)

A | B | C | D

Abrén 16v6  Alkatrész Db Megnevezés
sorszam cikkszama

Figyelem! A ‘Megnevezés’ (D) rovatban feltlintetett kodok vastagon szedettek.

Magyarazat az egyes kédokhoz:

Kodok Magyarazat
VS Vario Star® gabonaasztal
485 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 4,85 m (16 ft.)
550 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 5,50 m (18 ft.)
610 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 6,170 m (20 ft.)
670 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 6,70 m (22 ft.)
760 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 7,60 m (25 ft.)
910 gabonaasztal, munkaszélesség: 9,70 m (30 ft.)
CA Caterpillar
CL Claas
DF Deutz-Fahr
FE Fendt
GL Agco-Gleaner
IH Case IH
JD John Deere
LA Laverda
MF Massey Ferguson
NH New Holland
SA Sampo

5Sch. 5-szalmarazé

6Sch. 6-szalmarazé

ab Baujahr a megadott évben vagy idében késébb gyartott géphez

ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |meghajtasi pozicié bizonyos kombajntipusokhoz

B60/300 lasd 60/300. oldal

bis Baujahr |a megadott évben vagy idében korabban gyartott géphez

fein finom fogazat (14 tpi)
grob durva fogazat (11 tpi)
L menetirany szerinti bal oldal
M kbzépsé
mit Variator a kombajn variatorral felszerelt az adapterek fordulatszam szabalyozasahoz
mvk neonsarga kivitel
n.B. igény szerint

ohne Variator |a kombajn nincs felszerelve variatorral az adapterek fordulatszam szabalyozasahoz

Optional az ligyfél kivansaga szerint valaszthaté felszerelés

Pos. 2-5 gépelem

R menetirany szerinti jobb oldal







50/03

Tartalomjegyzék
_ abra
B10 - Szajnyilas betét
Vagoszerkezet keret - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Repceperemek és toldlemezek - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10110
Tet6 lefedés - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Tolbasztal B10130
B20 - Csiga
Csiga - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Kompletten szerelt csiga - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Bal oldali csiga - VS 670/760/910 B20200
Jobb oldali csiga VS 670/760/910 B20250
Kompletten szerelt csiga - VS 760/910 - bal, jobb B20300
B30 - Motolla
Motolla VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - bal B30100
Motolla VS 550/610/670/760 - jobb B30110
Motolla VS 910 - jobb B30160
Motollacs6 B30170
Tartokeret - bal B30200
Tartokeret - jobb B30210
B40 - Meghajtas
Kenbanyag B40000
Komplett meghajtas B40300
Hajtomu B40150
Szoghajtémi B40160
Motolla szoghajtomu B40210
Centa 6sszekotés B40180
Fordulatszamcsokkentés a hajtomihoz B40185
Tavzsirzas B40190
Hardy 0sszekotés csigameghajtashoz B40200
B50 - Hidraulika és elektromos részek
Hidraulika B50100
Munkahenger motollatarté keret B50200
Munkahenger a kitol6 asztalon B50300
Vezérld pult és eloszté tomb B50400
Multikuplung NH - CX / CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFX hidraulikus motollahajtasi kombajnhoz B50500
Multikuplung NH - CS / TX hidraulikus motollahaijtas nélkili kombajnhoz B50510
Multikuplung DF B50530
Multikuplung Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Multikuplung Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Hidraulika kuplung Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Multikuplung JD B50590
Multikuplung MF/Fendt/Laverda Freeflow B50640
Multikuplung MF/Fendt/Laverda Powerflow B50650
Olajtank B50700
B60 - Gépelemek
Rendvalaszté - hosszu B60100
Rendvalaszt6 - rovid B60201
Oldalkasza tart6 oldalvagoéval kpl. B60300
Oldalkasza B60320
Repce oldalvago B60350
Oldalvédelem B60400
Késtarto - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Késtarto - VS 760/910 B60505
Szekcionalis kés B60510




50/03

Tartalomjeqgyzék

- - abra

B70 - Kombajnspecifikus egységek
Motollapozicié vezérlés - vizszintes B70111
Motollapozicié vezérlés - fliggbleges B70120
Atalakité NH B70210
Atalakité DF B70250
Atalakité Claas B70300
Atalakité JD B70350
Atalakité Case - AFX B70410
Atalakito Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Atalakitdé MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500

B80 - Talajkoveto

Talajkovetd B80100










50/01

Pokyny pro pouziti katalogu nahradnich dil Geringhoff se zakdédovanym oznacenim dilG (kody)

Z duvodu zjednodusSeni bylo v katalogu nahradnich dild upusténo od textd a oznaceni dili bylo ¢aste¢né
nahrazeno kédy.

K nakresim pfislusSici strany s tabulkami maji nasledujici format.

51/001 (Tabulka)

A | B | C | D
Obrazek Nahradni dil Pocet kust Oznacdeni

Upozornéni: Kédy uvedené ve sloupci ,Oznaceni (D), jsou vytidtény tuéné.

Vysvétleni jednotlivych kodu:

Kod Vysvétleni
VS Obilni lista Vario Star®

485 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 4,85 m (16 ft.)
550 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 5,50 m (18 ft.)
610 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 6,170 m (20 ft.)
670 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 6,70 m (22 ft.)
760 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 7,60 m (25 ft.)
910 Obilni lista, Sitka zabéru 9,170 m (30 ft.)
CA Caterpillar

CL Claas

DF Deutz-Fahr

FE Fendt

GL Agco-Gleaner

IH Case IH

JD John Deere

LA Laverda

MF Massey Ferguson

NH New Holland

SA Sampo

5Sch. 5-ti vytrasadlova
6Sch. 6-ti vytrasadlova

ab Baujahr Rok vyroby od véetné

ATP 50 ... ATP 62 |Pozice pohonu u jednotlivych miaticek

B60/300 Viz. str. 60/300
bis Baujahr  [Rok vyroby do véetné
fein jemné ozubeni (14 tpi)
grob hrubé ozubeni (11 tpi)
L Nalevo ve sméru jizdy
M Uprostred
mit Variator  |Mlaticka je vybavena varitatorem k requlaci otaéek adaptéru.
mvk Pojistny $roub
n.B. Podle potieby
ohne Variator |Miaticka neni vybavena varitatorem k regulaci otacek adaptéru.
Optional Vybaveni na piani dle vybéru zakaznika
Pos. 2-5 Konstrukéni skupina

R Napravo ve sméru jizdy







50/03

Obsah

_ Tabulka

B10 - Vana
Ram zaci listy - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10100
Hrany pro fepku a posouvaci plechy - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10110
Kryt stfechy - VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 B10120
Posouvaci stl B10130

B20 - Snek
Snek - VS 485/550/610 B20100
Snek kompletni - VS 485/550/610/670 B20150
Snek levy - VS 670/760/910 B20200
Snek pravy VS 670/760/910 B20250
Snek kompletni - VS 760/910 - levy, pravy B20300

B30 - Prihanéc¢

Haspel VS 485/550/610/670/760/910 - levy B30100
Pfihanéc¢ VS 550/610/670/760 - pravy B30110
Pfihanéc¢ VS 910 - pravy B30160
Trubka pfihanéce B30170
Nosny ram - vlevo B30200
Nosny ram - vpravo B30210

B40 - Pohon
Mazivo B40000
Pohon kompl. B40300
Radkova pievodovka B40150
Uhlova pfevodovka B40160
Uhlova pfevodovka pro pfihané&g B40210
Centa spojeni B40180
Predloha pro pohon B40185
Dalkové mazani B40190
Hardy spojka pro pohon Sneku B40200

B50 - Hydraulika a elektrika
Hydraulika B50100
Valec pro nosny ram pfihanéce B50200
Valec pro posuvny stl B50300
Ridici box a rozdruZovaé B50400
Multispojka NH - CX / CR / CSX, Case AF xx88, AFX s hydr. pohonem pfihanéce B50500
Multispojka NH - CS / TX bez hydr. pohonu pfihanéce B50510
Multispojka DF B50530
Multispojka Claas - Lexion 5xx B50550
Multispojka Claas - Lexion 4xx B50560
Multispojka pro Claas - Mega Medion B50570
Multispojka JD B50590
Multispojka MF/Fendt/Laverda Freeflow B50640
Multispojka MF/Fendt/Laverda Powerflow B50650
Olej. Nadrz B50700
B60 - Pripojovaci dily

Stranovy déli¢ - dlouhy B60100
Stranovy déli¢ - kratky B60201
Stranovy déli¢ s fepkovym délicem B60300
Stranovy déli¢ B60320
Repkovy déli¢ B60350
Stranova ochrana B60400
Nosnik pro kosu - VS 485/550/610/670 B60501
Nosnik pro kosu - VS 760/910 B60505
Sekéni kosa B60510




50/03

Obsah

_ Tabulka

B70 - Spec. komponenty u mlaticek
Horizontalni ovladani pfihanéce B70111
Vertikalni ovladani pfihanéce B70120
Adaptér NH B70210
Adaptér DF B70250
Adaptér Claas B70300
Adaptér JD B70350
Adaptér Case - AFX B70410
Adaptér Laverda, MF, Fendt - Freeflow B70450
Adaptér MF, Fendt - Powerflow B70500

B80 - Stranové vyrovnavani

Stranové vyrovnavani B80100










10/100

VS 760 / VS 910




10/100

B

VS 550

VS 610

VS 670

\VS760

VS 910

899045

Pos.2,3,4,6,7,9,13-17

=|vs 485

899044

Pos.2,3,4,6,7,9,13-17

BN

899043

Pos.2,3,4,6,9,13-17

[En

899042

Po0s.2,3,4,6,9,13-17

899041

Pos.2-15-17

899040

Pos.2-15-17

806015

806014

806012

806011

806010

806013

814201

[EEN

814202

[EnN

814206

814205

814199

814204

814200

814203

814217

814216

814197

814215

814212

814210

814194

814208

814196

814214

814211

814209

814193

814207

© O O OV OV o NNNNOOOOO OGO DMDDDDMWDNRRRERPIRPRERRE

814193

[EnY
o

814195

=
o

814213

rrrrjrrr|r/xXxXxXxXx X3

[
[

814198

[N
[N

814218

[EnN
N

814190

A
w

040437

M8x20 - DIN 603

[E=Y
n

040008

M8 - DIN 985

Ay
(&)]

040216

8,4 - DIN 9021

[EnY
(<2}

040496

M12x30 - DIN 933

Ay
~

040124

M12

[
[ee]

041550

¢33

A
©

814041

L

N
o

814042

L

N
[y

814069

L

N
N

814070

R

N
w

040645

M8x12 - DIN 933

N
S

040201

A8,4 - DIN 1524

N
(¢}

814032

R

RO O R P O - 0

PO O® R L Ok

PO O R P O~ 0

PO O R PP Ok

RO O R P O - 0

PO O® R P Ok




10/100

VS 760 / VS 910




10/100

C

2l 3| 2| 8| g|

S| w| ©of o] B ©
A B D 1 2] ¢l 2] 2] ¢
26 814033 111121111
27 040428 |M12x35 - DIN 603 5|15|5|5(|5]|5
28 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 10| 10| 10f( 10| 10| 10
29 814006 21 2] 2] 4
30 814000 212121222
31 040491 |M12x35 - DIN 933 12| 12|24 (24| 24| 36
32 040157 |12,5-Form B 12| 12|24 (24| 24| 36
33 914140 111111
34 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 81 8| 8)8] 8] 8
35 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 8|1 8| 8| 8| 8| 8
36 041470 |@92 212121222
37 041667 |120x120 212121222
38 814192 6| 6
39 040645 |M8x12 - DIN 933 24 | 24
40 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 24 | 24
41 814047 1111111
42 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 41 4| 4) 4] 4] 4
43 048009 |G 3/4"-DIN 910 n.B.[n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.
44 026260 |TKMB 12 n.B.[n.B.[n.B.[n.B.|n.B.[n.B.
45 041393 |GPN 320 GL 32 n.B.[n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.
46 040429 |M12x25 - DIN 603 5155|555




10/110

o000
= NN NO
OO IN
NANHYM
>>>

VS 485
4 VS 550




10/110

Lo o o o o o
2| 8| 2| §| 8| &
A B D 2121212121 ¢
- 899115 |Pos. 1-4,9-21 1
- 899114 |Pos. 1-4,9-21 1
- 899113 |Pos. 1-6, 9-21 1
- 899112 |Pos. 1-6, 9-21 1
- 899111 |Pos. 1-6,9-21 1
- 899110 |Pos.1-21 1
1 814300 |L 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 814301 (R 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 814310 |L 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 814311 (R 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 814308 1
3 814307 1
4 814317 1
4 814316 1
5 814305 |L 1
5 814306 [R 1
5 814302 |L+R 2 2
5 814304 (L +R 2
6 814315 2
6 814312 2 2
6 814314 2
7 814303 1
8 814313 1
9 814219 2 2 3 3 3 4
10 814220 9 912121215
11 040548 [M8x16 - DIN 933 mvk 231 26]|30]|32| 36|48
12 040216 [8,4 - DIN 9021 23126130 32| 36|48
13 042338 [M6x8 mvk 39139| 5454|5469
14 040155 |[Form M - DIN 1524 13113 18] 18| 18| 23
15 040614 |M6x10 - DIN 933 verz. 13| 13| 18| 18| 18| 23
16 042005 [M6 - DIN 6928 8 812121216
17 042337 [M6x12 - 8.8 mvk 8 8 112 12| 12| 16
18 814323 |L 1 1 1 1 1 1
18 814324 [R 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 042367 |M6x12 - DIN 603 2 2 2 2 2 2
20 040007 |M6 - DIN 985 2 2 2 2 2 2
21 040215 |A6,4 - DIN 9021 2 2 2 2 2 2




10/120




10/120

B

VS 550

VS 610

VS 670

\VS760

VS 910

899006

Pos. 1-21

= VS 485

899005

Pos. 1-21

A

899004

Pos. 1-21

A

899003

Pos. 1-21

899001

Pos. 1-21

899002

Pos. 1-21

812070

812056

812076

812080

812071

812059

812050

812065

812077

812081

812072

812060

812051

812066

814106

812187

812064

812160

RINFPDN

R INFEP N

RINFPDN

R INFP N

RN RN R

812161

RN RN

812167

812171

812175

812179

812183

812164

812169

812173

812177

812181

O[O O O[O W 0O OINOOOU PR WWWWWWNDNNDNDNNDNLRPP

812185

=
o

040427

M12x25 - DIN 933

[EEN
[N

040218

A13 - DIN 9021

=
N

040604

M8x20 - DIN 933 mvk

31

[Eny
w

040216

A8,4 - DIN 9021

31

[EEY
SN

040534

M8x16 - DIN 933

[Eny
(&)

040201

A8,4 - DIN 125

[ee]

=
(o2}

040008

M8 - DIN 985

Ay
~

040480

M8x20

12

=
oo

040168

12

[Eny
[(e]

040014

M8 - DIN 934 verz.

12

N
o

041548

4,8x8

N
[

040272

A5 - DIN 9021

H | |00|00 00|00 0 0o

NN 00 00 00| 00|00 o

S| |00 00|00 0 00







10/130

C

Lo o o o o o

2| 8 2| 5| 8| &
A B D 2121212121 ¢
- 806435 |Pos. 1,8-22 1
- 806434 |Pos. 1,8-22 1
- 806433 |Pos. 1-22 1
- 806432 |Pos. 1,8-22 1
- 806431 |Pos. 1,8-22 1
- 806430 |[Pos. 1-22 1
1 806445 1
1 806444 1
1 806442 1
1 806441 1
- 806440 |Pos. 2-7 1
- 806443 |Pos. 2-7 1
2 806500 |L 1
2 806502 |L 1
3 806501 |R 1
3 806503 |[R 1
4 806485 111
5 806486 1 1
6 040427 |M12x25 - DIN 933 10 | 10
7 040157 [Form B - DIN1524 10| 10
8 806470 |L 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 806460 |M-L 1111111111
10 806471 |R 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 806461 |M-R 1 1 1 1 1 1
12 806497 1010|1010 10 10
13 040445 |M12x70 - DIN 603 8|1 88| 8| 81|38
14 040157 [Form B - DIN1524 8 8 8 8 8 8
15 040016 |M12 - DIN 934 8|1 88| 8| 81|38
16 040496 [M12x30 - DIN 933 8 8 8 8 8 8
17 040157 |Form B - DIN1524 8 8 8 8 8 8
18 040517 |[M16x160 - DIN 931 1 1 1 1 1 1
19 805275 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 805274 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 040571 | M12x70 - DIN 933 2122|2212
22 040157 [Form B - DIN1524 2 2 2 2 2 2
23 041393 |Lamellenstopfen GPN 320 GL 35 1 {1111 1f1]1




100

54,55 57,58

12




20/100

C
A B VS 485|VS 550(VS 610
- 810016 [Pos. 1-59 1
- 810017 [Pos. 1-59 1
- 810018 ([Pos. 1-59 1
1 810038 (VS 16 1
1 810035 |VvS 18 1
1 810034 (VS 20 1
2 941554 1 1 1
3 025252 |RAE 30 NPPB 1 1 1
4 941557 1 1 1
5 025185 |GRAE 55 NPPB 1 1 1
6 041104 |55x2 - DIN 471 1 1 1
7 040491 |M12x35 - DIN 933 6 6 6
9 040203 |A13 - DIN 125 verz. 6 6 6
8 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 verz. 6 6 6
10 910628 |L 1 1 1
11 810536 [80mm 6 10 10
12 810537 2
12 810528 2
12 810519 2
13 025115 |GLCTE 30 5 9 9
14 810518 2 2
15 810517 2 4 4
16 810540 2 2 2
17 810531 |M 1 1 1
18 042327 |M10x75 - DIN 931 schw. - 10.9 24 40 40
19 635106 24 40 40
20 040073 |M10 - DIN 985 verz. 24 40 40
21 910633 1 1 1
22 910634 |R 1 1 1
23 040717 |M14x30 - DIN 933 1 1 1
24 041405 |a72 (KAPSTO) 2 2 2
25 025165 |PME 35 1 1 1
26 040544 [M10x25 - DIN 933 14 22 22
27 040202 |A 10,5- DIN 125 verz. 14 22 22
28 632309 14 16 18
29 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 44 48 52
30 910105 4 4 4
31 632314 2 2 2
- 910690 |L - Pos. 32-41 1 1 1
- 910691 |R - Pos. 32-41 1 1 1
32 910692 (L 1 1 1
32 910693 |R 1 1 1
33 910694 (L 5 5 5
33 910695 |R 5 5 5
34 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 - (P0s.35-L) 10 10 10
34 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 - (P0s.35-R) 10 10 10
35 040158 |Form B - DIN 1524 - (P0s.35-L) 10 10 10
35 040158 |Form B - DIN 1524 - (Pos.3-R) 10 10 10
36 910696 |(P0s.35-L) 5 5 5
36 910696 |(Pos.35-R) 5 5 5
37 040955 [M10x20 - 10.9 - (P0s.35-L) 2 2 2
37 040955 |M10x20 - 10.9 - (P0s.35-R) 2 2 2
38 040009 [|M10 - DIN 985 - (P0s.35-L) 2 2 2
38 040009 |[M10 - DIN 985 - (P0s.35-R) 2 2 2




100

54,55 57,58

12




20/100

C

A B D VS 485|VS 550(VS 610
39 042384 |M10x20 - 10.9 - (P0s.35-L) 10 10 10
39 042384 |M10x20 - 10.9 - (P0s.35-R) 10 10 10
40 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 - (Pos.35-L) 10 10 10
40 040009 [M10 - DIN 985 - (P0s.35-R) 10 10 10
41 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 - (Pos.35-L) 10 10 10
41 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 - (Pos.35-L) 10 10 10
42 042361 |M6x20 - DIN 6921 verz.mvk n.B. n.B. n.B.
43 631124 41 43 43
- 632331 |Schneckenzinken - Pos.44-48 41 43 43
44 631264 41 43 43
45 631335 41 43 43
46 040851 |M8x40 - DIN 931 - 8.8 82 86 86
47 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 82 86 86
48 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 82 86 86
49 040418 [M10x25 - DIN 933 8 8 8
50 040202 |A 10,5- DIN 125 verz. 8 8 8
51 040009 [M10 - DIN 985 verz. 8 8 8
52 631331 n.B. n.B. n.B.
53 910694 |L n.B. n.B. n.B.
53 910695 |[R n.B. n.B. n.B.
54 040418 [M10x25 - DIN 933 n.B. n.B. n.B.
55 040158 |Form B - DIN 1524 n.B. n.B. n.B.
56 042341 [M10x30 - DIN 54850 - 8.8 n.B. n.B. n.B.
57 040202 |A 10,5- DIN 125 verz. n.B. n.B. n.B.
58 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 n.B. n.B. n.B.
59 910696 n.B. n.B. n.B.







20/150

A B C

- 810005 1 |[VS485-Pos.1-21
- 810003 1 [VS550-Pos.1-21
- 810002 1 |[VS610- Pos.1-21
1 810017 1 |VS485-B 20/100
1 810016 1 |VS550-B 20/100
1 810018 1 |VS610-B 20/100
2 910681 n.B. 12,5mm

3 941544 1

4 040492 4  |M12x45 - DIN 933
4a 040455 4 |M12x40 - DIN 933
5 040124 4 [fur M12

6 941001 1 |B 40/200

7 910675 1

8 040417 8 |M12x30 - DIN 603
9 040213 8 [13-DIN 7349

10 040010 8 |M12 - DIN 985

11 810533 1

12 040418 6 |M10x25 - DIN 933
13 040231 6 |Form M - DIN 1524
14 910677 1 IR

15 910645 1 IR

16 025042 1 |FLCTE 35

17 040928 2 |M10x40 - DIN 931
18 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125
19 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985

20 910641 1 IR

21 041536 2 |GPN 900




20

47,48 45 46

32,33
é iSO ;;

33,34 31 36

20

200

VS30




20/200

C

A B D VS 670|VS 760(VS 910
- 810012 |L - Pos. 1-78 1

- 810010 |L - Pos. 1-78 1

- 810014 |L - Pos. 1-79 1
1 810032 |L 1

1 810030 |L 1

1 810036 |L 1
2 810540 2 2 2
3 040444 |M10x25 - DIN 933 8 8 12
4 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 8 8 12
5 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 8 8 12
6 025115 |GLCTE 30 6 6 8
7 040544 |M10x25 - DIN 933 10 8 16
8 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 10 8 16
9 025252 |RAE 30 NPPB 1 1 1
10 | 810517 2 2 3
11 810536 |80mm 7 7 9
12 | 040620 [M10x50 - DIN 931 - bis Bauj.2009 14 14 18
13 | 040231 |Form M - DIN 1524 - bis Bauj.2009 14 14 18
14 | 042327 [M10x75 - DIN 931 schw. - 10.9 (ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
15 | 635106 |(ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
16 | 040073 [M10 - DIN 985 verz. - 10.9 (ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
17 910630 1 1 1
18 | 810518 2 2 2
19 | 810529 2

19 | 810519 2 2
20 | 810520 |[m 1 1 1
21 810523 |L 1 1 1
22 941554 1 1 1
23 | 040491 |M12x35 - DIN 933 6 6 6
24 | 040203 |[A13-DIN 125 verz. 6 6 6
25 | 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 verz. 6 6 6
26 | 941557 1 1 1
27 | 025185 |GRAE 55NPPB 1 1 1
28 | 041104 |[55x2- DIN 471 1 1 1
29 | 040717 |M14x30- DIN 933 1 1 1
- 632331 |Pos. 30-34 46 48 50
30 | 631335 46 48 50
31 631264 23 24 25
32 | 040851 [M8x40 - DIN 931 46 48 50
33 | 040201 |[A84-DIN125 92 96 100
34 | 040008 |M8-DIN 985 46 48 50
35 | 631124 23 24 25
36 | 042361 [M6x20- DIN 96912 verz. mvk 46 48 50
37 632314 1 1 1
38 | 910105 2 2 2
39 | 040764 |M8x20 verz. -10.9 8 8 8
40 | 810512 1 1 1
41 810538 1 1 1
42 810511 1 1 1
43 | 810500 1 1 1
44 | 810508 1 1 1
45 | 025186 |RA30 1 1 1
46 | 041015 |30x1,5- DIN 471 1 1 1




20

47,48 45 46

32,33
é iSO ;;

33,34 31 36

20

200

VS30




20/200

C

A B D VS 670|VS 760(VS 910
47 040975 |M10x18 - DIN 933 3 3 3
48 040202 |[A 10,5-DIN 125 3 3 3
49 040474 |M12x20 - DIN 933 5 5 5
50 040124 [Form M - DIN 1524 5 5 5
51 810509 5 5 5
52 025190 |[LR 205 NPPU 5 5 5
53 810510 5 5 5
54 040725 |M8x14 - DIN 933 10.9 mvk 5 5 5
55 040427 |M12x25 - DIN 933 5 5 5
56 040203 |A13-DIN 125 verz. 5 5 5
57 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 verz. 5 5 5
58 040596 |M8x20 - DIN 912 verz. 10 10 10
59 631331 n.B. n.B. n.B.
60 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 n.B. n.B. n.B.
- 910690 |L - Pos. 61-69 1 1 1
61 910692 (L 1 1 1
62 910694 |L 5 5 5
63 042384 |M10x30 verz. - 10.9 10 10 10
64 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 12 12 12
65 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 12 12 12
66 040955 |M10x25 verz. - 10.9 2 2 2
67 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 10 10 10
68 040158 ([Form M - DIN 1524 10 10 10
69 910696 5 5 5
70 910694 (L n.B. n.B. n.B.
71 042341 |M10x30 n.B. n.B. n.B.
72 040158 |Form M - DIN 1524 n.B. n.B. n.B.
73 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 n.B. n.B. n.B.
74 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 n.B. n.B. n.B.
75 040158 |[Form B - DIN 1524 n.B. n.B. n.B.
76 910696 n.B. n.B. n.B.
77 632309 10 11 14
78 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 20 22 28
79 810535 1




33 35 34

250

60 61 66




20/250

C
A B D VS 670|VS 760(|VS 910
- 810013 |R - Pos. 1-66 1
- 810011 (R -Pos. 1-66 1
- 810015 |R - Pos. 1-67 1
1 810033 R 1
1 810031 (R 1
1 810037 R 1
2 810540 1 1 2
3 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 8 8 12
4 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 8 8 12
5 040202 |A 10,5- DIN 125 verz. 8 8 12
6 025115 |GLCTE 30 7 7 9
7 040544 |M10x25 - DIN 933 14 14 18
8 040202 |A10,5-DIN 125 14 14 18
9 810517 2 2 3
10 810536 [80mm 7 7 9
11 040620 |M210x50 - DIN 931 verz. - bis Bauj.2009 14 14 18
12 040231 |Form M - DIN 1524. - bis Bauj.2009 14 14 18
13 042327 [M10x75 - DIN 931 schw. - 10.9 - (ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
14 635106 |(ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
15 040073  [M10 - DIN 985 verz. - 10.9(ab Bauj.2009) 14(28) | 14(28) | 18(36)
16 910630 |M 1 1 1
17 810518 2 2 2
18 810529 1
18 810519 1 1
19 810520 |M 1 1 1
20 910634 |R 1 1 1
21 025165 |PME 35 1 1 1
22 910633 1 1 1
23 040544 |M10x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
24 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 4 4 4
25 040717 |M14x30 - DIN 933 1 1 1
- 632331 [Po0s.26-30 23 26 27
26 631335 46 52 54
27 631264 23 26 27
28 040851 |M8x40 - DIN 931 46 52 54
29 040201 |A8,4-DIN 125 46 52 54
30 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 46 52 54
31 631124 23 26 27
32 042361 [M6x20 - DIN 96912 verz. mvk 46 52 54
33 632314 1 1 1
34 910105 2 2 2
35 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 8 8 8
36 632309 10 11 14
37 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 20 22 28
38 041405 |@72 2 2 2
39 025186 |RA 30 1 1 1
40 810508 1 1 1
41 810500 1 1 1
42 041015 |30x1,5-DIN 471 1 1 1
43 040975 |M10x18 - DIN 933 5 5 5
44 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 verz. 5 5 5
45 040427 |M12x25 - DIN 933 5 5 5
46 040203 |A13 - DIN 125 verz. 5 5 5




33 35 34

250

60 61 66




20/250

C

A B D VS 670|VS 760(|VS 910
47 040010 |[M12 - DIN 985 verz. 5 5 5
48 040725 |M8x14 - DIN 933 5 5 5
49 631331 n.B. n.B. n.B.
50 040764 |M8x20 verz. - 10.9 n.B. n.B. n.B.
- 910691 |[R -Pos.51-59 1 1 1
51 910693 |R 1 1 1
52 910695 (R 5 5 5
53 042384 |M10x30 - verz. - 10.9 10 10 10
54 040202 |A10,5-DIN 125 12 12 12
55 040009 [M10 - DIN 985 12 12 12
56 040955 |M10x20 - verz. - 10.9 2 2 2
57 040158 |Form B - DIN 1524 10 10 10
58 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 10 10 10
59 910696 5 5 5
60 910695 |R n.B. n.B. n.B.
61 042384 |M10x30 - verz. - 10.9 n.B. n.B. n.B.
62 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 n.B. n.B. n.B.
63 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 n.B. n.B. n.B.
64 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 n.B. n.B. n.B.
65 040158 |Form B - DIN 1524 n.B. n.B. n.B.
66 910696 n.B. n.B. n.B.
67 810535 1




32,33




20/300

A B C

- 810001 1 |[VS670-Po0s.1-36

- 810000 1 |[VS760-Pos.1-36

- 810004 1 [VS910-Pos.1-36

1 810012 1 |L-VS670-B 20/200
1 810010 1 |L-VS760-B 20/200
1 810014 1 |L-VS910-B 20/200
2 810013 1 |R-VS670-B 20/250
2 810011 1 |R-VS760-B 20/250
2 810015 1 |R-VS910-B 20/250
3 910681 n.B. 12,5mm

4 941544 1

5 040492 4 [M12x45 - DIN 933

5a 040455 4 [M12x40 - DIN 933

6 040124 4

7 941001 1 |B 40/200

8 910675 1

9 040417 4 [M12x30 - DIN 603

10 040213 4 |13 -DIN 7349

11 040010 4 |M12 - DIN 985

12 810533 1

13 810525 1 |L

14 040418 6 |M10x25 - DIN 933

15 040231 6 |Form M - DIN 1524
16 040474 5 |M12x20 - DIN 933

17 040124 5

18 810539 2

19 810530 2

20 040570 4 |M12x55 - DIN 933

21 040218 4 |A13 - DIN 9021

22 040010 4 |M12 - DIN 985

23 814165 n.B.

24 910677 1 |R

25 910645 1 |R

26 025042 1 |FLCTE 35

27 040928 2 |M10x40 - DIN 931

28 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125 verz.
29 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985

30 810533 1

31 910641 1 |R

32 040418 6 |M10x25 - DIN 933

33 040231 6 |Form M - DIN 1524
34 040417 4 |M12x30 - DIN 603

35 040213 4 (13- DIN 7349

36 040010 4 |M12 - DIN 985




100

69,70 66,67 65

VS 910




30/100

C
A B D VS 485(VS 550|VS 610|VS 670(VS 760|VS 910
- 838205 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/110 1
- 838201 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/110 1
- 838202 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/110 1
- 838203 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/110 1
- 838200 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/110 1
- 838204 |Pos. 1-79 + B30/160 1
1 B30/170 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 838381 |2 3
2 838407 |2 3
2 838405 |2 3
2 838403 |2 3
2 838401 |2 3
2 838409 |2 3
3 838380 |1 3
3 838406 |1 3
3 838404 |1 3
3 838402 |1 3
3 838400 |1 3
3 838408 |1 3
4 626011 93 105 117 129 147 174
5 936411 93 105 117 129 147 174
6 936416 |M8x52 93 105 117 129 147 174
7 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 93 105 117 129 147 174
8 040279 |37x45x2x- DIN 988 24 24 30 30 36 48
9 935554 24 24 30 30 36 48
10 935544 24 24 30 30 36 48
11 040279 |37x45x2x- DIN 988 72 72 90 90 108 144
12 041078 |8x45 - DIN 1481 36 36 48 48 60 84
13 041446 |GPN 320 GL 32 24 24 30 30 36 48
14 838452 24 24 30 30 36 48
15 040413 |M8x25 - DIN 603 verz. 24 24 30 30 36 48
16 040201 |A 8,4 - DIN 125 verz. 24 24 30 30 36 48
17 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 verz. 24 24 30 30 36 48
18 040579 |M10x20 - DIN 603 verz. 120 120 150 150 180 240
19 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 120 120 150 150 180 240
20 040009 [|M10 - DIN 985 120 120 150 150 180 240
21 040251 |35x45x2 - DIN 988 6 6 6 6 6 6
22 935554 6 6 6 6 6 6
23 935544 6 6 6 6 6 6
24 040251 |35x45x2 - DIN 988 18 18 18 18 18 18
25 838426 6 6 6 6 6 6
26 040222 |R11 - DIN 440 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
27 040955 |M10x20 verz. - 10.9 6 6 6 6 6 6
28 040413 |M8x25 - DIN 603 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
29 040201 |A 8,4 - DIN 125 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
30 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
31 040579 |M10x20 - DIN 603 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
32 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 6 6 6 6 6 6
33 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 6 6 6 6 6 6
34 838435 1 1 1 1 1 1
35 838433 1 1 1 1 1 1
36 626222 3 3 3 3 3 3
37 025053 |6301 2RS 3 3 3 3 3 3
38 041544 |37x1,5- DIN 472 3 3 3 3 3 3
39 936290 |920x3,75 3 3 3 3 3 3




100

69,70 66,67 65

VS 910




30/100

C
A B D VS 485|VS 550[VS 610(VS 670|VS 760|VS 910
40 040455 |M12x40 - DIN 933 3 3 3 3 3 3
41 040208 |A13 - DIN 433 galv. verz. 3 3 3 3 3 3
42 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 verz. 3 3 3 3 3 3
43 040402 |M10x25 - DIN 603 12 12 12 12 12 12
44 040202 |A10,5-DIN 125 12 12 12 12 12 12
45 040009 |[M10 - DIN 985 12 12 12 12 12 12
46 935549 1 1 1 1 1 1
47 040251 |[35x45x2 - DIN 988 4 4 4 4 4 4
48 040226 |35x45x1 - DIN 988 2 2 2 2 2 2
49 041146 |[65x2,5- DIN 471 1 1 1 1 1 1
50 040134 |65x85x2 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B.
51 040135 |PaRscheibe 65x85x1 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B. n.B.
52 936257 (L 1 1 1 1 1 1
53 041103 |[5x20 - DIN 1481 1 1 1 1 1 1
54 627200 1 1 1 1 1 1
55 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 1 1 1 1 1 1
56 041957 |249A 1 1 1 1 1 1
57 041398 ([Form E - DIN 313 1 1 1 1 1 1
58 838503 1 1 1 1 1 1
59 510087 1 1 1 1 1 1
60 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 1 1 1 1 1 1
61 040231 ([Form M - DIN 1524 1 1 1 1 1 1
62 838494 1 1 1 1 1 1
63 026379 |M6 1 1 1 1 1 1
64 040427 |M12x25 - DIN 933 2 2 2 2 2 2
65 040213 |13 - DIN 7349 2 2 2 2 2 2
66 040460 |M10x120 - DIN 931 2 2 2 2 2 2
67 040202 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 2 2 2 2 2 2
68 838436 [@#30x9x90,5 2 2 2 2 2 2
69 040418 [M10x25 - DIN 933 1 1 1 1 1 1
70 040231 |Form M - DIN 1524 1 1 1 1 1 1
71 838444 2 2 2 2 2 2
72 040545 |M10x25 - DIN 912 verz. 1 1 1 1 1 1
73 040231 ([Form M - DIN 1524 1 1 1 1 1 1
74 838431 (L 1 1 1 1 1 1
75 940002 1 1 1 1 1 1
76 041410 |82x3xNBR 72 1 1 1 1 1 1
77 026764 |[OMP 250 1 1 1 1
77 048039 |OMP 315 1 1
78 040496 [M12x30 - DIN 933 1 1 1 1 1 1
79 040124 |M12 1 1 1 1 1 1




110




30/110

A B C

1 |B30/100

2 838450 1 |R

3 935554 6

4 040279 n.B. |37x45x2 - DIN 988

5 935544 6

6 838511 6 |R

7 040413 6 [M8x25 - DIN 603 verz.
8 040201 6 8.4 - DIN 125 verz.

9 040008 6 (M8 -DIN 985

10 040579 12 |M10x20 - DIN 603

11 040202 12 |A 10,5 - DIN 125 verz.
12 040009 12 |M10 - DIN 985 verz.
13 040579 18 |[M10x20 - DIN 603

14 040202 18 |A 10,5- DIN 125 verz.
15 040009 18 |M10 - DIN 985 verz.
16 838443 1 [R

17 838442 1 |R

18 838444 2

19 838436 2  |1230x9x90,5

20 025042 1 |FLCTE 35

21 040460 2 [M10x120 - DIN 931
22 040202 4 |A10,5 - DIN 125 verz.
23 040073 2 [M10-DIN985-10
24 040522 2 |M10x50 - DIN 933 verz.
25 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125 verz.
26 040009 2 |M210 - DIN 985 verz.
27 040418 1 |M10x25 - DIN 933

28 040202 4 |A10,5 - DIN 125 verz.
29 040073 2 [M10-DIN985-10




30160

33

20

24 23 22 21




30/160

A B C

- 838445 1 |R-Po0s.2,3,59-14,17-25,30-56
1 B30/170 1

2 838433 1

3 935554 6

4 040251 24 |35x45x2 - DIN 988
5 935544 6

6 838426 6

7 040222 6 |[R11 - DIN 440

8 040955 6 [M10x20 verz.-10.9
9 040413 6 [M8x25 - DIN 603
10 040201 6 |8,4-DIN125

11 040008 6 [M8-DIN 985

12 040579 12 |M10x20 - DIN 603
13 040202 12 |A10,5- DIN 125
14 040009 12 |M10 - DIN 985

15 040226 2 |35x45x1 - DIN 988
16 040251 2 |35x45x2 - DIN 988
17 041146 1 |65x2,5-DIN 471
18 040134 n.B. |65x85x2 - DIN 988
19 040135 n.B. |65x85x1 - DIN 988
20 936259 1 |R

21 627200 1

22 040202 1 |A10,5-DIN 125
23 041957 1

24 041398 1 |[DIN 313

25 041103 1 |5x20 - DIN 1481
26 838503 1

27 040251 1 |35x45x2 - DIN 988
28 040135 1 |65x85x1 - DIN 988
29 040134 n.B. |65x85x2 - DIN 988
30 838492 1 |R

31 026379 1 |[M6

- 838440 1 |R-Po0s.32-45

32 838443 1

33 838444 2

34 838436 2 |230x9,5x81

35 838442 1 |R

36 025042 1 |FLCTE 35

37 040460 2 [M10x120 - DIN 931
38 040202 4 |A10,5- DIN 125
39 040073 2 |M10 - DIN 985

40 040418 1 |M10x25 - DIN 933
41 040202 1 |A10,5-DIN 125
42 040009 1 |M10-DIN 985

43 040522 2 |M10x50 - DIN 933
44 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125
45 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985

46 838435 1

a7 626222 3

48 025053 3 6301 2RS

49 041544 3 |237x1,5 - DIN 472
50 936290 3 |20x3,75

51 040455 3 |[M12x40 - DIN 933




30160

33

20

24 23 22 21




30/160

A B C

52 040208 3 |A13 - DIN 433 gal. verz.
53 040010 3 [M12 - DIN 985

54 040402 12 |M10x25 - DIN 603

55 040202 12 |A10,5-DIN 125

56 040009 12 |M10 - DIN 985







30/170

C
A B D VS 485]|VS 550|VS 610|VS 670[VS 760|VS 910
- 838214 |Pos. 1-10 1
- 838210 |Pos. 1-10 1
- 838211 |Pos. 1-10 1
- 838212 |Pos. 1-10 1
- 838213 |Pos. 1-10 1
- 838215 |Pos. 1-10 1
1 838250 1
1 838251 1
1 838252 1
1 838253 1
1 838254 1
1 838255 1
2 838220 1 1 1 1
2 838240 1 1
3 838235 1
3 838223 1 1 1
3 838241 1 1
4 838229 2 2 2 2 2 2
5 838222 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 040452 |M10x30 - DIN 603 12 12 12 12 12 12
7 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 12 12 12 12 12 12
8 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 12 12 12 12 12 12
9 042390 |M10x30 - DIN 933 12.9 8 8 8 8 8 8
10 040202 |A 10,5-DIN 125 8 8 8 8 8 8




30200




30/200

A B C

- 833001 1 |L-Pos.1-39

1 833000 1 |L

2 833042 1

3 040503 2 [M16x60 - DIN 931

4 040011 7 |M16 - DIN 985

5 040204 7 |Al7 - DIN 125

6 041208 2 |B10 h11x60 - DIN 1444
7 041516 1 |d=3mm - DIN 11024

8 833039 2

9 041472 1 |M16 - DIN 1480

10 040214 2 |17 - DIN 7349

11 041491 1 |GPN 270 - 80x40x5

12 814037 1

13 040507 4 |M10x35 - DIN 933

14 040160 8 10,2 - Form M - DIN 1524
15 040003 4 |M10 - DIN 934

16 040193 2 |975,1x88x3

17 041250 1 |75x2,5-DIN 471

18 833046 1

19 833047 1

20 833048 2

21 040645 1 |M8x12 - DIN 933

22 040159 1 |8,4-FormM -DIN 1524
23 040931 2 [M16x70 - DIN 931

24 833052 1

25 833051 1

26 025116 2 |GIR 17 DO-2RS DIN 648
27 042014 2 [M16 - DIN 439 verz.

28 040144 1 |16x22x1,5 - DIN 988
29 041539 1 |16x1,5-DIN 471

30 833049 1

31 833053 1

32 621330 1

33 041394 1 |B10 h11x40 - DIN 1444
34 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125

35 041477 2 |[3,2x18 - DIN 94

36 833056 1 |e20

37 040250 1 |A21 - DIN 125 verz.

38 042811 1 |8x40 - DIN 1481 verz.
39 041668 1 |GL 76 2-3 GPN 320







30/210

VS 485 -

A B Vs 760 | VS 910
- 833011 |R - Pos. 1-22,24,2734,36-39 1

- 833011 |R - Pos. 1-39 1
1 833010 |R 1 1
2 833042 1 1
3 040503 |M16x60 - DIN 931 3 3
4 040204 |17 - DIN 125 5 5
5 040011 |[M16 - DIN 985 7 7
6 041208 |B10 h11x60 - DIN 1444 2 2
7 041516 |d=3mm - DIN 11024 1 1
8 833039 2 2
9 041472 |M16 - DIN 1480 1 1
10 040214 |17 - DIN 7349 2 2
11 041491 |GPN 270 - 80x40x5 1 1
12 814037 1 1
13 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 4 4
14 040160 [10,2 - Form M - DIN 1524 8 8
15 040003 [M10 - DIN 985 4 4
16 040193 |@75,1x88x3 2 2
17 041250 |75x2,5-DIN 471 1 1
18 833048 2 2
19 833047 |Sicherungsblech 1 1
20 040645 |M8x12 - DIN 933 1 1
21 040159 |8,4x18,2x2,35 - Form M - DIN 1524 1 1
22 833046 1 1
23 833051 1
24 025116 |GIR 17 DO-2RS DIN 648 1 2
25 040144 |16x22x1,5 - DIN 988 1
26 041539 |AS 16x1,5- DIN 471 1
27 042014 |M16 - DIN 439 verz. 1 2
28 833049 1 1
29 833055 1 1
30 621330 1 1
31 041394 |B10h11x40 - DIN 1444 1 1
32 040202 |A10,5-DIN 125 2 2
33 041477 |3,2x18 - DIN 94 2 2
34 833056 |20 1 1
35 833050 2
36 040250 |A21 - DIN 125 verz. 1 1
37 042811 |8x40 - DIN 1481 verz. 1 1
38 041668 |GL 76 2-3 GPN 320 1 1
39 040931 |M16x70 - DIN 931 1 1







B40/000

Blatt-Nummer Menge [Benennung

B40/150 3,2 EP SAE 85W-90
B40/160 ? ?

B40/170 150g |Klubersynth. GE 14 - 151
B40/210 0,4 FlieRfett




150

[/

B40/000




40/150

3
[an]
L
2
é
i
3
X
A B D z
- 840110 ([z=26/16 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840111 |[z=25/17 - Pos.1-21,23-51 1
- 840112 |z=23/18 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840113 (z=23/19 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840114 |z=22/20 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840115 ([z=20/22 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840116 ([z=19/23 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840117 |[z=21/20 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840118 |z=20/21 - Pos.1-21,23-51
1 840160 1
2 041502 |RWA45 - DIN 7993 1
3 840164 1
4 840169 |z=27 1
5 840173 |@45x5x35 1
6 041501 |SB45 1
7 041496 |40x52x7 - DIN 3760 1
8 840166 1
9 040183 |@60x75x0,3 - DIN 988 n.B.
10 025221 16012 - DIN 625 2
11 041168 [J95%x3 - DIN 472 2
12 040182 |@60x75x0,5 - DIN 988 n.B.
13 040141 |@60x75x3 - DIN 988 n.B.
14 041166 |A60x2 - DIN 471 1
15 041498 |60x95x10 - DIN 3760 1
16 042289 |M10x20 - DIN 7984 - 8.8 2
17 040682 [|M10x30-DIN912-8.8 12
18 840167 |305mm 1
19 042236 |M10x45 - DIN 912 - 8.8 6
20 041499 |35x3 1
21 840163 1
22 840174 |1000Nm - VS 485-670 1
22 840176 |1300Nm - VS 760-910 1
23 041487 |34x1,5-DIN 471 1
24 041347 |125x4 - DIN 472 2
25 041500 |125x3 1
26 840162 1
27 025218 6007 - DIN 625 2
28 840170 |z=16 1
29 040142 |@235x45x2,5 - DIN 988 n.B.
30 040181 |@63x80x0,1 - DIN 988 n.B.
31 026928 |M18x1,5 1

CL - DO 1xx/2xx; Medion 3xx; Mega 3xx;
CL - Lexion 4xx/5xx/600; Tucano 3xx/4xx;

MF 9895 m. Variator

-
B
.
B
.
.
B
.
.
| nB. |
| nB.
| nB. |
| 6|
| nB.
| nB. |

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
n.B.
2
2
.B.
.B.
1
1
2

= R |

AFX - xx10 m. Variator

=
N

S|
Fomm P NP RNR R R R R o,




150

[/

B40/000




40/150

RlkrP R PR P AL w]NH-TX6x, TF7x -bis Bj.01

A B D
32 041297 |A18x22x1,5 - DIN 7608
33 042210 |M8x30 - DIN912 - 8.8
34 042288 |M8x45 - DIN912 - 8.8
35 040921 |M18x1,5 - DIN 908
36 840175 |LR 35x40x12,5
37 041497 |40x62x7 - DIN 3760
38 041503 |8x20
39 042294 |M18x1,5 - DIN 908
40 840161
41 025219 |6207 - DIN 625
- 840130 |z=26/16 - Pos. 42+50
- 840131 |z=25/17 - Pos. 42+50 1
- 840132 |z=23/18 - Pos. 42+50
- 840133 |z=23/19 - Pos. 42450
- 840134 |z=22/20 - Pos. 42+50
- 840135 |z=21/22 - Pos. 42+50
42 840148 |z=26
42 840147 |z=25 1
42 840146 |z=23
42 840145 |z=22
42 840143 |z=19
42 840144 |z=20
42 840149 |z=21
43 840172 |248,3x4x18 1
44 840165 1
45 025217 |6206 - DIN 625 1
46 040360 |@42x52x0,5 - DIN 988 n.B.
a7 025216 |NJ 205E - DIN 5412 1
48 840168 |z=14 1
49 840171 |z=51 1
50 840140 |z=16
50 840141 |z=17 1
50 840142 |z=18
50 840143 |z=19
50 840144 |z=20
50 840145 |z=22
50 840146 |z=23
50 840149 |z=21
51 025220 |6307 - DIN 625 1

CL - DO 1xx/2xx; Medion 3xx; Mega 3xx;
CL - Lexion 4xx/5xx/600; Tucano 3xx/4xx;

MF 9895 m. Variator

w] AFX - xx10 m. Variator




150

[/

B40/000




40/150

NH - TX6x ab Bj. 02; CS 5xx/6xx/6xxx; CX 7XX/8XX;

NH - CR 9xx, 9xxx; CX 8xxx; CSX 7XXX ;

Case - AFXxx10, xx20, AF 5088, 6088, 7088
LA - M3xx/2xxXLXE/2xXLCS/2xXREV;

FE - 5Xxx/6XxXC; 5XXX/6XXXE;

MF - 7274/7278 Cerea bis MD-Nr.61490 Bj.200 ;

MF - Beta /Activa (Power-Flow-Kanal);

FE - 8300/8350 ab MD-Nr. 61490 Bj.06;
FE - 9460, 5xxx/6XXXC; 5xXX/6XXXE

.
s
g =
g o
3 2
3 ®
A B D = s
- 840110 |z=26/16 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840111 |z=25/17 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840112 |z=23/18 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840113 |z=23/19 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840114 |z=22/20 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840115 |z=20/22 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840116 |z=19/23 - Pos.1-21,23-51
- 840117 |z=21/20 - Pos.1-21,23-51 1
- 840118 |z=20/21 - Pos.1-21,23-51 1
1 840160 1 1
2 041502 RW45 - DIN 7993 1 1
3 840164 1 1
4 840169 |z=27 1 1
5 840173 |245x5x35 1 1
6 041501 |SB45 1 1
7 041496 |40x52x7 - DIN 3760 1 1
8 840166 1 1
9 040183 |260x75x0,3 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
10 025221 |6012 - DIN 625 2 2
11 041168 |J95x3 - DIN 472 2 2
12 040182 |260x75x0,5 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
13 040141 |260x75%x3 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
14 041166 |A60x2 - DIN 471 1 1
15 041498 |60x95x10 - DIN 3760 1 1
16 042289 |M10x20 - DIN 7984 - 8.8 2 2
17 040682 M10x30 - DIN 912 - 8.8 12 12
18 840167 [305mm 1 1
19 042236 |M10x45 - DIN 912 - 8.8 6 6
20 041499 |35x3 1 1
21 840163 1 1
22 840174 [1000Nm - VS 485-670 1 1
22 840176 [1300Nm - VS 760-910 1 1
23 041487 |34x1,5-DIN 471 1 1
24 041347 125x4 - DIN 472 2 2
25 041500 [125x3 1 1
26 840162 1 1
27 025218 |6007 - DIN 625 2 2
28 840170 |z=16 1 1
29 040142 |@35x45x2,5 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
30 040181 |263x80x0,1 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
31 026928 |M18x1,5 1 1




150

[/

B40/000




40/150

NH - TX6x ab Bj. 02; CS 5xx/6xx/6xxx; CX 7XX/8XX;

NH - CR 9xx, 9xxx; CX 8xxx; CSX 7XXX ;

Case - AFXxx10, xx20, AF 5088, 6088, 7088
LA - M3xx/2xxXLXE/2xXLCS/2xXREV;

FE - 5Xxx/6XxXC; 5XXX/6XXXE;

MF - 7274/7278 Cerea bis MD-Nr.61490 Bj.200 ;

MF - Beta /Activa (Power-Flow-Kanal);

FE - 8300/8350 ab MD-Nr. 61490 Bj.06;
FE - 9460, 5xxx/6XXXC; 5xXX/6XXXE

g
=
g s
g 2
3 2
@ 7
A B D = =
32 041297 |A18x22x1,5 - DIN 7608 3 3
33 042210 |M8x30 - DIN912 - 8.8 12 12
34 042288 |M8x45 - DIN912 - 8.8 4 4
35 040921 |M18x1,5 - DIN 908 1 1
36 840175 |LR 35x40x12,5 1 1
37 041497 |40x62x7 - DIN 3760 1 1
38 041503 |8x20 1 1
39 042294 |M18x1,5 - DIN 908 1 1
40 840161 1 1
41 025219 16207 - DIN 625 1 1
- 840130 |z=26/16 - Pos. 42+50
- 840131 |z=25/17 - Pos. 42+50
- 840132 |z=23/18 - Pos. 42+50
- 840133 |z=23/19 - Pos. 42450
- 840134 |z=22/20 - Pos. 42+50
- 840135 |z=21/22 - Pos. 42+50 1 1
42 840148 | z=26
42 840147 |z=25
42 840146 |z=23
42 840145 |z=22
42 840143 |z=19
42 840144 |z=20 1
42 840149 |z=21 1
43 840172 |948,3x4x18 1 1
44 840165 1 1
45 025217 |Rillenkugellager 6206 - DIN 625 1 1
46 040360 |@42x52x0,5 - DIN 988 n.B. n.B.
47 025216 |NJ 205E - DIN 5412 1 1
48 840168 |z=14 1 1
49 840171 |z=51 1 1
50 840140 |z=16
50 840141 |z=17
50 840142 |z=18
50 840143 |z=19
50 840144 |z=20 1
50 840145 |z=22
50 840146 |z=23
50 840149 |z=21 1
51 025220 16307 - DIN 625 1 1




160

B40/000




40/160

A B C

- 840100 1 |Pos. 1-26

1 840180 1

2 840182 1

3 840187 1 |IR55x60x25

4 041505 2 |60x90x10 - DIN 3760

5 041246 3 |90x3 - DIN 472

6 040169 n.B. [70x90x0,1 - DIN 988

6 040170 n.B. [70x90x0,3 - DIN 988

6 040171 n.B. [70x90x0,5 - DIN 988

7 025172 2 |6011 - DIN 625

8 840184 1 |[z=27

9 840186 1 |60,3x50

10 025222 1 |6210 - DIN 625

11 041082 1 |50x2 - DIN 471

12 840185 1 |60x14

13 041506 1 [142x3

14 840181 1 |Lagerdeckel

15 040119 8 |[8-DIN 7980

16 042210 8 |[M8x30-DIN912-8.8
17 840183 1 [z=14

18 042108 n.B. [55x68x0,1 - DIN 988
18 042109 n.B. [55x68x0,3 - DIN 988
18 042110 n.B. [55x68x0,5 - DIN 988
19 041104 1 |55x2 - DIN 471

20 041363 1 |55x90x10 - DIN 3760
21 041297 3 |A18x22x1,5 - DIN 7603
22 042294 1 |M18x1,5-DIN 908 - 5.8
23 040921 1 |M18x1,5-DIN 908 - 5.8
24 026928 1 [M18x1,5 EV 1001-05-00
25 041504 1 |55x2 - DIN 472

26 041507 1 |[55x10







40/180

A B C

- 841000 1 |Pos.1-38

1 026774 1 |OMT 160 - Pos.1-4

2 040971 4 |M14x110 - DIN 931 - 10.9
3 041432 1

4 041431 1 |100x3

5 041166 1 |A60x2 - DIN 472

6 841025 1

7 025089 1 [3212-2RS-C3

8 041085 1 |110x4 - DIN 472

9 041427 1 |RWDR 90x110x7,5 - BABSL
10 041428 1 |SB110

11 841026 1

12 841029 1

13 812110 1

14 040752 2 |M8x16 mvk

15 040641 4 |M12x200 - DIN 931

16 040203 4 |Al13-DIN 125

17 841028 1

18 040472 2 |M10x20 - DIN 933

19 040202 4 |Al0,5-DIN 125

20 040418 2 |M10x25 - DIN 933

21 940005 1 |85MH sv GK - Pos. 21-26
22 041429 1 |A10x8x28 - DIN 6885

23 040827 1 |M1o0x1l

24 041430 1 |5x12 - DIN 1481

25 841014 1

26 040973 1 |M12x30 - DIN 6912 - 10.9
27 841022 1

28 841021 4

29 841008 1

30 040663 4 |M12x110 - DIN 931

31 040203 4 |Al13-DIN 125

32 841020 1

33 027115 1

34 040970 6 |M14x45 - DIN 912 - 8.8 mvk
35 041407 1 |45x1,75 - DIN 472

36 041408 1 |45x3

37 841003 1

38 841001 1







40/185

Jalsew||iH 1095/10SS 1 - ar

J81sew|IiH S1/M 0856/0956/0v56 - AC

PIIYISHUSMYIS 0695-0L9G ‘0607-0L0% - 4d

doueled 0995/059S ‘G90%7/090 - 4a

—

0995/059S 'G901/090Y - 4a | — | NS N
©
—
N
Ola
s
L
R
8o 2
S8 .8
NN S8
. 8z3
88 Yo .
N NN
NN =P E=
== = 4=
o <t I~ H o
7o) Ondd
ol 8888
N a9 9 <
o oo o o
L] 4N ®» < 0o







40/185

Jalsew||iH 1095/10SS 1 - ar

J81sew|IiH S1/M 0856/0956/0v56 - AC

PIIYISHUSMYIS 0695-0L9G ‘0607-0L0% - 4d

doueled 0995/059S ‘G90%7/090 - 4a

—

—

0995/059S 'G901/090Y - 4a | — NS N
—
© N
~ |~
| -
NN
oy 4
~ | ~
ToRNTS)
L L
o|g| |
oo o
© | ©
95 2,8
Ny 98¢
Z
LI} 0 by
© Z N
oo =
o o MD.
N N N
NN Ao
== = 4=
O/ S N~ - O
DWW O LW dd
R 588838
NN S
O 0o oo o
L] A Nm s o







40/185

NH - TX63-65, TF76 Schenkschild

8
&
]
-
A B D z
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 |10.5 - DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931
18 040311 |13 -DIN 125
19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

NH - CS 540
NH - CS 6050

[
]
[
|
KN
[
]
[
|
]
KN
]
[
]
[
]
[
]
[
]
[
||

~
x
8
T
2
|
-
|
-
4]
|
-
|
|
||
4]
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
||







40/185

C-VS670

w
o
g g wlg g
S = = o
© ol S
2 g 3 =8
o S S 9 S o
© © o g 9 < ©
© S5 =) =S
Sk O S ¥ S ™
S o~ Q9 [N =}
© O w o @ ~ ©
n unun X o X X
O 00 O O O O
A B D ZZZ|2|23 zz
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1 1 1
1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
2 010564 1 1 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2 2 2
4 040311 (13- DIN 125 4 4 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2 2 2
6 814038 1 1 1
7 527133 3 3 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1 1 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2 2 2
10 040202 [10.5-DIN 125 4 4 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2 2 2
12 510849 1 1 1
13 510816 1 1 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4 4 4
16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1
16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1 1
16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931 2 2 2
18 040311 [13-DIN 125 4 4 4
19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2 2 2







40/185

o
«©
«©
L©
o
@
Te]
To}
8
I
S
©
o
<

A B D a)

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1

1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

2 010564 1

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2

4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4

5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 |10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

@ ~ewe  ~ |0F-4070-090 56705600

@ ~ewme  ~ |0F-40709057095 Schwenkschild

CL - Lex.405-430/470, 510-530/570 - ohne Variator
CL - Lex.405-430/470, 510-530/570 - mit Variator

N 2 E
L L e L [l

[ v e aeeevenveocnane e Twano32083043

CL - Tucano 340/440/450







40/185

CA - Lexion 590R/595R ohne Variator
CA - Lexion 590R/595R mit Variator

A B D

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 ]10.5 - DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

L Y O £ e S e e S e e B

- AF 5088/6088/7088 ohne Variator

Y O S N (N P S S (R P IS ES S N S







40/185

JD - 1170/1450/1550 SF-Brasilien

A B D

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1
1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 |10.5-DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

@00 vewe -~ Joursues |

C-VS670

JD - 205., 225. Hillmaster
JD - 206., 226. Hillmaster

N
B
B .
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
B .
B
I )

JD - 9560/9650/9660/9750/9760/9860 STS

JD - 9570/9670/9770/9870 STS
JD - 9540/9560/9580 WTS







40/185

5
E —
3]
8 I
333
as g
g3 3
S

A B D 55185

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21 1

2 010564 1

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2

4 040311 13 - DIN 125 4

5 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 2

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 [M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023954 |W2400-Lz 1160 -DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

16 023959 |W2400 -Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 [M12 - DIN 985

C-VS670

JD - 9640/9660/9680 WTS Hillmaster

JD - W 650i/660i Hillmaster
JD - T 660i/670i Hillmaster

]
.
]
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
|

JD - S690i/560

JD - S 690i 5-speed 520-780

JD - S 690i Hillmaster

NN PR

JD - S 690i Hillmaster 5-speed 520-780







40/185

A B D

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

1 023399 |W2400 - Lz1810 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023953 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

1 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
2 010564

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040311 |13 -DIN 125

5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 |10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023950 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023951 |W2400 - Lz 860 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023955 |W2400 - Lz 1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
16 023959 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 043045 |W2400 - Lz 1060 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

CH - 652 Powerflow
CH - 654/658

L vewme  aereevenveocnane | -fcH- o Ponerion
IIIIIIIIIIIHHHIIIIHIHHHHHHHHHHHHHHIIIIH

C-VS670

[ vewme  aerevenvewocenane -] WE-Bear260 Powerlon

[ vem e aerevenewcenane | o|WE-Bear270 Powerlon

MF - 7274/78 Cerea - ab MD-Nr. 61490 Bj. 2006

MF - Centora 7280/7282







40/185

C-VS610/760/910

NH - TX63-65, TF76 Schenkschild

NH - CS 540
NH - CS 6050

8
&
]
-
A B D z
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 |10.5 - DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931
18 040311 |13 -DIN 125
19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

L T e S e S S e e e N e e [ e







40/185

C-VS610/760/910

L
o
g gl wlgg
S = = o
© ol S
3 g 3 =3
oS S 9 S o
© © o g 9 < ©
© S o =) =3
Sk O S ¥ S ™
S o~ Qe [N =}
© O w o @ ~ ©
n unun X o X X
(O ON®] O O O O
A B D ZZZ|2|23 zz
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1 1 1
2 010564 1 1 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2 2 2
4 040311 (13- DIN 125 4 4 4
5 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 2 2 2
6 814038 1 1 1
7 527133 3 3 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1 1 1
9 040493 [M10x70 - DIN 931 2 2 2
10 040202 [10.5- DIN 125 4 4 4
11 040009 [M10 - DIN 985 2 2 2
12 510849 1 1 1
13 510816 1 1 1
14 040448 [M8x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
15 040008 [M8 - DIN 985 4 4 4
16 023954 [W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1 1 1
16 023957 [W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 [M12x130 - DIN 931 2 2 2
18 040311 |[13-DIN 125 4 4 4
19 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 2 2 2







40/185

C-VS610/760/910

0Svy/0vy/0rE ouean] -

0EY/0cE/OCE ouean] -

lolelieA 1w - 0LS/0€S-0TS ‘0Ly/0EY-G0Y X7
lorelreA auyo - 0L5/0€S-0TS ‘0LF/0EY-S0P X0

doueled G6-029S ‘06-0L0% -

PIIYOSHUBMYOS G6-0L9S ‘06-0L0 -

0695-029S ‘0607-0L0V -

099G/0595 ‘G90%7/090Y -

1) Rl K e G ) e Y e e R R N NN NN N

o] el R R e e R R S e e I N N NN
o] el R R e e R R S e e I N N
o] Kl R R e e R R S e e I N N N

4l 2 N N H MO AN N S

1

©

©

S

- -

NNy

~ YN~~~

od g d

NN NN

LI I I B |

oo dd

N~ =

651616 16

o L LL L L

Dﬂ. — DDDDl

— (a2} — [ T T T N 4 ]

N o 2 P4 o olo o @
) = 0 0o 3 © O O © = 0
© DOw& Zd® >0 33388 w
= o © Dlg < O NININ N Rk
® LiHz T zz Q2 dadd 4z
— mNm Somm .N....%Nm
=] - = w = n A9 9o d=
o x O = ox ' al O OO O x O
N NN O 9n o A RARARARAE N
o Tl Sdgld B o NYNNN A
= S4as=s L>9S= =S>S2=2=22=453
OIS~ O 0MANMNDDO©®D®PD ST ON®ROO O
0O WA d N mMmeET oo ST dF Owwwms dd
Nl L Y009 490 FNO XY ONDDDDW MO
MO O OOITNMOOOOO0o0omMmMMm™mmMmOoo o
Nd §F 00 AFTI I dds FANNNNT ST
OO0 00w in oo oo WO oo oo oo o

A
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
16
16
16
17
18
19







40/185

C-VS610/760/910

CA - Lexion 590R/595R ohne Variator
CA - Lexion 590R/595R mit Variator

A B D

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 ]10.5 - DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6

16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |3-DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

L e A S S o e e S T e e N S S P e o e

- AF 5088/6088/7088 ohne Variator

Y S N A S ES P (R (S SIS (R P (IS ES (S ) [







40/185

c
g
TF)G
o
W
7]
o
Lo
d
o
o
=
o
N~
a
A B D 0
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
5 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 (10.5-DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 |Spannring fir Schutztopf 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 [M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6 1
17 040540 [M12x130 - DIN 931 2
18 040311 |[13-DIN 125 4
19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2

0 wen  ~ eeremvevceervesecfoursus o

-VS 610/ 760/ 910

JD - 9560/9650/9660/9750/9760/9860 STS

JD - 9540/9560/9580 WTS

]
—
(%2
o
~
[c)
ol
o
~
N~
4
o
~
©
Y
o
~
[1e]
(<))
[a)
)
1
1
2
4
2
1
3
1
2
4
2
1
1
4

g
£
T
s
S
o'
3
4
-
-
|
4
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

2
&
&)
5
£
3
2
<
g
£
£
N
$
&
o
o
[ 1]
N
| 2 |
| 4
| 2 |
NN
| 3|
N
| 2|
| 4
| 2 |
NN
N
| 4
4 | 4|
]
- |
||
o |
4 | 4|
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
- |
|| ]
| |







40/185

5
E F
8SIxT
233
as g
933
AN
A B D 5585
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1
2 010564 1
3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931 2
4 040311 (13-DIN 125 4
5 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 2
6 814038 1
7 527133 3
8 025042 |FLCTE 35 1
9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931 2
10 040202 [10.5-DIN 125 4
11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 2
12 510849 1
13 510816 [Spannring fur Schutztopf 1
14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
15 040008 [M8 - DIN 985 4
16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21 1
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 [M12x130 - DIN 931 2
18 040311 |13 -DIN 125 4
19 040010 |[M12 - DIN 985 2

C-VS610/760/910

- W 650i/660i Hillmaster

JD - 9640/9660/9680 WTS Hillmaster
JD - T 660i/670i Hillmaster

a
-
1
1
2
4
2
1
3
1
2
4
2
1
1
4
4

[ 1]
NN
2|
|4
2|
NN
3|
NN
2|
|4
2|
NN
R
|4
4
]
.
]
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
]
.
|

JD - S690i/560

JD - S 690i 5-speed 520-780
JD - S 690i Hillmaster

AR R NMNDIMNRWOWRNANERR

N

JD - S 690i Hillmaster 5-speed 520-780







40/185

A B D
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

2 010564

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040311 |13 -DIN 125

5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 ]10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

C-VS610/760/910

CH - 652 Powerflow
CH - 654/658

A T T Y 2 (ST

| 4
|
|
|
| 4
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
-
|
|







40/185

[{e]
[Te]
8'
N
8
o
[e0]

A B D s

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg. 1

2 010564

3 040657 M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040311 13 - DIN 125

5 040010 M12 - DIN 985

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6 1

16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21

16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6

17 040540 M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 13 - DIN 125

19 040010 M12 - DIN 985

C-VS610/760/910

[ men = eeeemen o e v MR- Bea 7260 Poweron

[ men = eeeemen e e v ] WE-Bear270 Poweron

MF - 7274/78 Cerea - ab MD-Nr. 61490 Bj. 2006

MF - Centora 7280/7282

BB R R NDANRWERENASDN R FIMF-Centora 7280/7282AL

N

MF - 9690/9790, 9895 ohne Variator

MF - 9690/9790, 9895 mit Variator 608-975







40/185

A B D

1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

2 010564

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040311 |13 -DIN 125

5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 ]10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

C-VS610/760/910

2
o
5
3
g
S
N
Ire)
n
N
4]
||
||
||
4]
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
||
|

L men = eareremeneee s e [FE-6300C Poverfion

FE - 8300/8350 ab MD-Nr. 61490 Bj.06

FE - P 8370/8400

BN PRP R NDAMNRPROERERNANPRE FE - P 8370/8400 AL

D

FE - 9460 ohne Variator
FE - 9460 mit Variator







40/185

A B D
1 023885 |W2400 1 3/8" - 21 tlg.

2 010564

3 040657 |M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040311 |13 -DIN 125

5 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

6 814038

7 527133

8 025042 |FLCTE 35

9 040493 |M10x70 - DIN 931

10 040202 ]10.5 - DIN 125

11 040009 |M10 - DIN 985

12 510849

13 510816

14 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933

15 040008 |M8 - DIN 985

16 023954 |W2400 - Lz1160 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023956 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/6
16 023957 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/21
16 023958 |W2400 - Lz1360 - DF 5/1 - 21/SW28,6
17 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931

18 040311 |13 -DIN 125

19 040010 |M12 - DIN 985

C-VS610/760/910

LA - ML 800 ARS
LA - ML 800 ARS




190




40/190

A B C

- 899010 Pos. 1-7

1 026027 1 |u8"

2 048095 1 |SVV 6590-6-S04 ZG

3 048096 1 |GEKYV 6510-6-M6x1-S03 ZG
4 048097 1

5 048098 1

6 048099 2

7 048100 .B. |KF 300







40/200

A B C

- 941001 Pos. 1-7

1 941559 2

2 510245 2

3 027103 1 |GAB 105

4 941558 1

5 040979 6 [M14x80 - DIN 931 - 10.9
6 042006 6 |M14 - DIN 985 verz. - 10.9
7 026379 1 |M6




40210




40/210

A B C

- 940002 Pos. 1-19

1 940102 1

2 041364 1 |B12x8x30 - DIN 6885
3 940104 1 |z=30

4 025172 2 16011 - DIN 625

5 041174 1 |115x3

6 940101 1

7 041246 2 [90x3 - DIN 472

8 041363 2 |AS 55x90x10

9 940100 1

10 041297 1 |A8x22x1,5 - DIN 7603
11 040921 1 |M18x1,5- DIN 908
12 940103 1 |z=14

13 025171 1 |6208 - DIN 625

14 040187 1 |63x80x1,5 - DIN 988
15 041029 1 |40x1,75 - DIN 471
16 041030 1 |80x2,5- DIN 472

17 041365 1 |B815

18 040444 6 |M8x20 - DIN 933

19 040108 6 |A8-DIN 127




22,23 26,27 24 25




40/300

MD ohne| MD mit
hydraul. | hydraul.
Haspel- | Haspel-
anrieb anrieb
A B D C C
- 899013 |[Pos. 1-12,14-18,20,24,28 1 1
1 941551 1 1
2 040429 |M12x25 - DIN 603 2 2
3 040218 |A13 - DIN 9021 2 2
4 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2 2
5 841000 |B40/180 1 1
6 840100 |[B40/160 1 1
7 8401xx |B40/150 1 1
8 814107 1 1
9 899010 |B40/190 1 1
10 048071 |5l1cc+6ee 1
10 048072 |51cc+16c¢c+6,3cc 1
11 041452 |2101x3 -72 NBR 1 1
12 042273 [M12x60 - DIN 913 2 2
13 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 2 2
14 040124 2 2
15 048010 |3G16 1 1
16 048011 ([3G16 2 2
17 844125 1 1
18 040912 [M10x40 - DIN 912 3 3
19 040122 |A10 - DIN 7980 3 3
20 026415 (2G12 2 1
21 026416 |2G12 2 1
22 040530 [M8x25 - DIN 912 6 3
23 040119 |A8 - DIN 7980 6 3
24 026417 [1G08 3 2
25 026418 |1G08 3 2
26 040536 [M6x20 - DIN 912 9 6
27 040129 |A6 - DIN 7980 9 6
28 840000 |B40/185 1 1
29 048484 1 1
30 048073 1 1
31 026729 1 1




VS 610 - VS 910

33,34,35




50/100

C
X Y z
2 3
< O] O
5 s|
8 gl F| |
al 8| ol B | £
Al B D Sl 2| & 5] 2| 8] &
- 699150 |[Pos.1-14, 26-30 1 1 1
- 699150 |Pos.1-10, 15-21, 26-40 1
- 699150 |Pos.1-10, 22-30 1(1]1
1 681455 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
3 040201 |A8,4-DIN 125 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
4 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
5 026863 |OMM 32 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
6 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
7 040201 |8,4-DIN 125 2121221222
8 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
9 026397 |GE 15 PL/R3/8" 2121221222
10 814170 |GE 15L/R 3/8" 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11 026619 1
12 040094 |M18x2,5 5mm 2
13 028634 1
14 683445 1
11 028587 1
12 040098 |M18x1 SW24 t=4 2
13 028594 1
14 683445 1
14 681752 1
11 028590 1
12 040098 |M18x1 SW24t=4 2
13 028591 1
14 684415 |4xx Serie 1
14 682504 |56xx Serie 1
15 683446 1
16 028655 1
17 040458 [M6x20 - DIN 933 1
18 040200 |6,4 - DIN 125 1
19 040007 |M6 - DIN 685 1
20 028656 1
21 683445 |Sensorscheibe 1
22 028526 1
23 2
24 028528 1
25 681457 1
22 028524 1
23 028525 2
24 028527 1
25 684415 1




VS 610 - VS 910

33,34,35




50/100

C
X Y z

2 3

< ol O

5 s|

8 gl k| |z

al 8| ol B | £
Al B D Sl 2| 8| 5] 2| 8] &
22 028585 1
23 040095 |M14x1,5 SW19 2
24 028623 1
25 688174 1
26 040841 |M6x12 - DIN 933 11111111111
27 040200 |6,4 - DIN 125 11111111111
28 040494 |M6x16 - DIN 933 21212121222
29 040107 |A6 - DIN 127 21212121222
30 681456 11111111111
31 040842 |M6x16 11111111111
32 048367 11111111111
33 042297 |M6x35 - DIN 933 21212121222
34 040200 |6,4 - DIN 125 21212121222
35 040007 |M6 - DIN 985 21212121222
36 914201 |VS485 n.B.[n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.
36 814159 |VS 550 n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.]n.B.|n.B.|n.B.
36 814111 |VS 610/670/760/910 n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.|n.B.[n.B.|n.B.
37 040534 |M8x16 - DIN 933 21212121222
38 040201 |8,4-DIN 125 21212121222
39 914200 |VS 485/VS 550 11111111111
40 683769 [¢19x4,5x30 - VS 485 31331313 |3]3







50/200

C

VS 485

VS 550

VS 610

VS 670
A B D VS 760 | vs 910
1 026754 |45x24x170 mit WMS 1 1
2 | 026758 |[38x20x170 1 1
3 048333 |40x24x350 1 1
4 026755 |45x24x170 1 2
5 048335 |32x20x350 1 1
6 814161 1 1
7 048120 |[M8x1,25x24,5 SW8 1 1
8 | 026303 |BK3-8LPA 1 1
- 844129 |Pos. 9-10 1 1
9 844130 1 1
10 | 040694 [M6x10 - DIN 7991 2 2
11 | 040534 [M8x16 - DIN 933 2 2
12 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 2 2
13 | 048656 3 4
14 844132 |M12x1,5 - DIN 910 - bis Bauj. 08 3 4




12,13




50/300

A B C

1 026756 1 |dw.45x24x500

2 048339 2 |dw.38x20x500

3 814035 2

4 040472 4 |M10x20 - DIN 933
5 040202 4 A10,5 - DIN 125
6 026790 1 |dw.45x24x500

7 040226 4 |35x45x1

8 041145 4 135x2,5-DIN 471
9 814045 1

10 040669 2 |M8x80 - DIN 603
11 040008 2 |M8 - DIN 985

12 042303 4 |M10x55 - DIN 931
13 040202 4 |Al0,5-DIN 125
14 040009 4 |M10 - DIN 985







50/400

B

028738

028716

028705

028724

028744

028717

028739

X1

028745

X3

028741

028747

X5

=
= t-RE--RENAY NS NICNINARE NUITY I~

028708

[y
N

028715

=
w

028707

[
N

041995

=
(€]

028757

PR R PRPRPRPRPRPRPRERPPRPRRNMNEIO




50500




50/500

A B C NH-CX/CR/CSX, Case AFX/AF ab Bj.06
- 860020 Pos. 1-11

1 550166 1

2 040596 4 |M8x20 - DIN 912

3 040372 4 |SKK8

4 040002 4 |M8 - DIN 934

5 026167 2 |GE15-PL 3/4-16 UNF
6 026823 3 XA8-L/9/-16-18 UNF
7 814171 1

8 040505 2 |M12x150 - DIN 931

9 040010 2 |M12 - DIN 985

10 XXXXXX 2

11 XXXXXX 3




50

510




50/510

A B C NH CS, TX, CX/CSX
- 860021 Pos. 1-9 - ab Bj.02

- 860022 Pos. 1-9 - bis Bj.01

1 550165 1 |NH-CX 3-fach - ab Bj.02

1 050765 1 |NH - CX 5-fach - bis Bj.01

2 040596 4 |M8x20 - DIN 912

3 040372 4 |Form A - SKK8

4 040002 4 |M8-DIN 934

5 026823 3 |XA8-L/9/-16-18 UNF - ab Bj.02
5 026089 2 |GE8-PL R 3/8" - his Bj.01

6 814171 1

7 040505 2 [M12x150 - DIN 931

8 040010 2 [M12 - DIN 985

9 XXXXXX 3




530




50/530

A B C DF-4...,5...
861020 1 [Pos.1-6

1 051990 1

2 551115 1

3 040444 2 |M8x20 - DIN 933

4 040159 2 |Form M - DIN 1524

5 026089 3 |GE8PL/R-R 3/8"

6 026368 3  |1106K-A0-A3-2200




50550

13,14,15,16

32

30,31

24,25,26,27




50/550

A B C Claas / Caterpillar Lexion 5... - VS
- 862020 Pos. 1-38

1 552309 1

2 026995 1 |7539

3 048426 1 |PRO8-1,5VZx68 ML ML
4 048325 1 |GEO 8-PLM 14x1,5

5 048427 1 |PKP 206x260 AOL AOL90
6 683766 1

7 040894 5 |M5x45 - H-DIN 7985

8 026101 2 |GES8-PLR-ED

9 026840 2 |GE 15-PL 7/8" - Unf

10 | 048425 1 |PKP 213x450 AOL90 L77 U9ON
11 | 048424 1 |PR15-1,5 VZx15 B1 2xML
12 | 048422 2 |KM14

13 | 040448 6 |M8x25 - DIN 931

14 | 040008 6 |Ms-DIN 985

15 | 040201 2 |A8,4-DIN125

16 | 040216 2 |8,4-DIN 9021

17 | 040159 12 [M8,4 - DIN 1524

18 | 852102 1

19 | 026420 2 |GM15-L

20 | 048421 2 |XSw Nw 13HL

21 | 048423 3 |XSwW Nw 06HL

22 | 026323 | nB. |GMS-L

23 | 683768 1

24 | 040471 2 |M8x100 - DIN 933

25 | 040008 2 |M8 - DIN 985 verz.

26 | 040201 2 |A8,4-DIN125

27 | 040216 2 |8,4-DIN 9021

28 | 026524 1

29 | 026568 1

30 | 040905 3 [M5x30 - DIN 7985

31 | 040991 | nB. |M5

32 | 040083 6 |m8

33 | 040534 6 |M8x16 - DIN 933

34 | 040159 6 |M8,4-DIN 1524

35 | 552311 1

36 | 028651 1

37 | 048429 1 |PKP 206x265 AOL AOL 90
38 | 048428 1 |PKP 206x300 AOL AOL 90




%, &

18 26,27,28,29

22,23,24

13,14,15,16

6,7,8

19

50560

31,32,33,34 |

U 36

41




50/560

A B C Claas / Caterpillar Lexion 4xx - VS
- 862021 1 |Pos.1-43

1 052278 1

2 052282 1

3 040534 6 |M8x16 - DIN 933
4 040108 6 |A8-DIN 127

5 852102 1

6 040436 4 [M8x20 - DIN 933
7 040159 8 |Formm 8,2

8 040008 3 [M8-DIN985

9 040505 2 |M12x150 - DIN 931
10 | 040203 4 |13-DIN 125

11 | 040010 2 |M12-DIN 985

12 | 026995 1

13 | 040471 2 |M8x100 - DIN 931
14 | 040201 2 |[84-DIN125

15 | 040216 2 |8,4-DIN 9021

16 | 040008 2 |M8-DIN 985

17 | 026069 3 |wsv-sPL

18 | 040383 3 |[15-DIN 433

19 | 026043 3 |Evw-sPL

20 | 026524 1 |7-pol.

21 | 026679 1

22 | 040905 3 [M5x30 - DIN 9785
23 | 040272 3 |[5,3-DIN9021

24 | 040006 3 [M5-DIN 985

25 | 041312 6 |EP320-157

26 | 041306 1 |RSGU 15-12

27 | 040806 1 |M5x12 - DIN 933
28 | 040272 1 |5,3-DIN 9021

29 | 040006 1 |M5-DIN 985

30 | 552055 1

31 | 040425 2 |M8x25 - DIN 933
32 | 040201 2 |[84-DIN125

33 | 040216 2 |8,4-DIN 9021

34 | 040008 2 |M8-DIN 985

35 | 552058 1

36 | 026688 1

37 | 026611 3

38 | 040894 5 |M5x45 - DIN 9785
39 | 026827 1 |1106K-A0-A3-550
40 | 026362 2 |1106K-A0-A3-800
41 | 026848 2 |1106K-A0-A2-350
42 | 048325 1 |GEO 8PLM 14x1,5
43 | 048653 1




9,10

NN

12

@

g




50/570

A B C

- 862022 Pos. 1-12

1 XXXXXX 3

2 026006 3

3 510299 1

4 026924 1 |1106K-A0-A0-700
5 026232 2 [1106K-A0-A3-1000
6 026110 1

7 526121 1 |R

8 526125 1

9 040525 1 |M8x45 - DIN 933
10 040008 1 |M8-DIN 985

11 026029 4 |M8-L

12 026028 4 |DPR 8-L




15,16,17

50

590

@3;;,_ _____ @/\

9,10




50/590

A B C JD
- 863020 1 |Pos.1-15

1 684650 1

2 026872 2 |GE 15PL 3/4"-16 UNF
3 026840 3 |GE 15PL 7/8"-14 UNF
4 026086 3 |KOR 15/8PL

5 028589 1 [ID9xxx E

6 041382 1

7 553185 1

8 553187 1

9 040418 1 |M210x25 - DIN 933

10 040202 1 |10,5-DIN 125

11 041369 1 |LP10

12 048397 3 |2SN-06x1010 A05/A25
13 040505 2 [M12x150 - DIN 931

14 040010 2 |M12 - DIN 985

15 040569 3 [M5x35 - DIN 84

16 040272 6 |5,3-DIN 9021

17 040006 3 [M5-DIN 985







50/640

A B Laverda M..., R...
865020 1 |Pos.1-9

1 555072 1

2 814171 1

3 040657 2 [M12x160 - DIN 931

4 040010 2 [M12-DIN 985

5 040596 4 |M8x20 - DIN 912

6 040372 4 |Form A - DIN1524 SKK8

7 040002 4 |M8-DIN 934

8 026101 3 |GE 8-PLR-ED

9 XXXXXX 1




50650

15,16,17

@3;;,_ _____ @/\

9,10




50/650

A B C MF/Fendt m. Powerflow
; 866020 1 |Pos. 1-17

1 556254 1

2 026872 3 |GE 15PL 3/4"-16 UNF
3 026840 2 |GE 15PL 7/8"-14 UNF
4 026086 3 |KOR 15/8PL

5 556252 1

6 040505 2 |[M12x150 - DIN 931

7 040010 2 |M12-DIN 985

8 553187 1

9 040418 1 |M10x25 - DIN 933

10 | 040202 1 |10,5-DIN 125

11 | 041369 1 |LP10

12 | 028589 1

13 | 041382 1

14 | 048397 3 |2SN-06x1010 A05/A25
15 | 040569 3 |M5x35 - DIN 84

16 | 040272 6 |5,3-DIN 9021

17 | 040006 3 |M5-DIN 985




\\\\. - INMIII it 24
| N\/I I\\\: \l

o 7 = \\
/ V4

——~c-
e




50/700

A B C

- 844150 Pos. 1-35

1 844155 1 |VS 485/610/760/910
1 844156 1 |VvS550/670

- 048003 Pos. 2-11

2 048001 1

3 048002 1

4 026705 1 |2108x3

5 026703 1 |2137,5x5

6 048000 1

7 026704 1 |2134,5x3,5

8 026702 1 |DA315

9 048003 1 |M8

10 026700 1

11 026701 3 [M8x25

12 048185 1 |XGE28LR1 1/4-ED
13 040148 3 [M10x25 - DIN 933
14 040160 3 |Form M - DIN 1524
15 041555 1 |860x2,5

16 944232 1 |22L

17 844116 1 |22L

18 040494 3 |M6x16 - DIN 933
19 040155 3 |Form M - DIN 1524
20 048184 1 |Ri3/4EDX 1/4

21 026067 1 |GE8PLM

22 844124 1

23 040827 1 |M1oxl

24 048004 1 |LVA2

25 026260 1 |TKMB 12

26 042312 1 |G 3/4-DIN908
27 026706 1 [IGIG11/2

28 844134 1

29 844146 1

30 844166 2

31 048480 1 |DN50

32 048477 2 |@60

33 048478 2 |42

34 048023 2 |@48-51

35 048479 2 |DN40







60/100

A B C

- 812500 1 |L-Pos.1-56

- 812501 1 [R-Pos. 1-56

1 812512 1

2 812510 1 |L

2 812511 1 |R

3 912660 1 |L

3 912661 1 |R

4 613740 1

5 613878 1

6 613871 1

7 812543 1

8 610283 1

9 610288 1

10 912650 1

11 613711 1

12 613729 1 |L

12 613776 1 (R

13 812544 1

14 041132 1

15 613870 2

16 041957 1 [249A

17 041103 1 |5x20 - DIN 1481
18 912636 2

19 041662 1 |¢4,7mm

20 040792 1 [M16x25 - DIN 933
21 040214 1 (17 -DIN 7349

22 812576 1

23 042239 2 |M6x16 - DIN 7991
24 912639 1 [M16x140

25 040017 1 [M16 - DIN 934

26 040798 1 [M16x110 - DIN 931 verz.
27 040204 1 |[17-DIN 125

28 040061 1 [M16 - DIN 985

29 041101 2 |5x30 - DIN 94

30 040203 1 [13-DIN 125

31 040437 1 [M8x20 - DIN 603
32 040201 1 |[A8,4-DIN 125

33 040008 1 (M8 -DIN 985

34 040418 2 |M10x25 - DIN 933
35 040202 2 |A10.5-DIN 125
36 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985
37 040452 1 [M210x30 - DIN 603
38 040217 1 ]10,5- DIN 9021
39 040009 1 [M10 - DIN 985

40 040418 1 |M10x25 - DIN 933
41 040202 1 |A10.5-DIN 125
42 040009 1 |M10- DIN 985
43 040976 1 [M12x45 - DIN 603
44 040218 1 |13 -DIN 9021

45 040010 1 (M12- DIN 985
46 040448 1 |M8x25 - DIN 933
47 040201 1 |[A8,4-DIN 125

48 040008 1 |M8-DIN 985

49 040499 2 |M10x25 - DIN 603
50 040217 2 [10,5- DIN 9021







60/100

A B C

51 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985
52 040615 2 |M8x45 - DIN 603
53 040201 2 |A8,4-DIN 125

54 040008 2 |M8 - DIN 985

55 040793 1 |M16x30 - DIN 933
56 040214 1 (17 - DIN 7349




60 201




60/201

A B C

- 812520 1 |L-Pos.1-27

- 812521 1 |R-Pos.1-27

1 812550 1 L

1 812551 1 IR

2 912636 1

3 040214 1 |17 - DIN 7349

4 040792 1 |M16x25 - DIN 933
5 041339 1 |4mm LP4

6 812576 1

7 042239 2 |M6x16 - DIN 7991
8 040017 1 |M16 - DIN 934

9 042346 1 |M16x100 - DIN 914
10 040008 4 |M8 - DIN 985

11 040436 4 |M8x20 - DIN 933
12 812566 1 L

12 812567 1 IR

13 040011 1 |M16 - DIN 985

14 912671 1

15 040718 1 |M16x120 - DIN 931
16 040917 4  |M8x20

17 040014 1 |M8-DIN 934

18 812557 1 L

18 812558 1 IR

19 040418 2 |M10x25 - DIN 933
20 040202 2 |A10,5-DIN 125
21 040009 2 |M10 - DIN 985

22 610283 1

23 040413 1 |M8x25 - DIN 603
24 040008 1 |M8-DIN 985

25 040159 3 |Form M 8,4 - DIN 1524
26 610288 1

27 812570 1 L

27 812571 1 IR







60/300

A B C

- 870001 L - Pos. 1-29

- 870002 R - Pos. 1-29

1 870060 1 |L

1 870061 1 |R

2 870015 1

3 040438 2 |M10x30 - DIN 933
4 040231 2 |Form M - DIN 1524
5 041662 2 |¢4,7mm

6 812030 1

7 870352 2 [8mm

8 040907 3 |M8x35 mvk

9 912636 1

10 040792 1 |M16x25 - DIN 933
11 040214 1 |17 -DIN 7349

12 812576 1

13 042239 2 |M6x16 - DIN 7991
14 870351 2

15 870016 1

16 042242 2 |M6x30 - DIN7991
17 040215 2 |A6,4 - DIN 9021
18 040007 2 |M6 - DIN 985







60/320

A B C

- 870010 L - Pos. 1-14 + B60/350
- 870011 R - Pos. 1-14 + B60/350
1 870020 1 |L

1 870021 1 |R

2 870017 1 |L

2 870018 1 |R

3 040458 3 |[M6x20 - DIN 933

4 041513 2

5 042290 4 |M6x25 - DIN 912

6 040007 2 [M6 - DIN 985

7 040200 2 16,4-DIN 125

8 511338 3

9 870073 1

10 040554 2 |M10x75 - DIN 931

11 040231 2 |Form M - DIN 1524

12 040015 2 [M10- DIN 934

13 040217 1 |10,5-DIN 9021

14 041339 1 [4mm LP4







60/350

A B C

- 665320 1 |Pos. 1-47

- 663056 2 |Pos. 1-3

1 663018 36

2 663057 2

3 041742 72 [¢5x13 - DIN 661

- 663053 5 [Pos. 4-9

4 663054 10

5 663055 10

6 040418 10 |[M10x25 - DIN 933
7 040009 10 [M10 - DIN 985

8 040444 5 [M8x20 - DIN 933
9 040008 5 [M8 - DIN 985

663065 1 [|Pos. 10-15

10 663066 1

11 663067 1

12 663068 1

13 040474 3 |M12x20 - DIN 933
14 040016 3 |M12-DIN 934

15 040203 3 |A13-DIN 125

- 663063 1 |Pos. 16-20, 21-26
16 663064 1

17 663030 1

18 040570 1 |M12x55 - DIN 933
19 040010 1 |[M12-DIN 985

20 041033 1 |25x1,2-DIN 472
- 663031 2 |[Pos. 21-26

21 663032 2

22 025270 2 |2205 2RS

23 663034 4

24 041008 2 [¢52x2 - DIN 472
25 663033 2

26 040333 2 [M12x32 - DIN 933
- 663060 1 |Pos. 27-33

27 663062 1

28 041007 1 |8x7x20

29 025007 2 |[6206 2RS

30 663061 1

31 041015 1 |A30x1,5-DIN 471
32 040759 2 [M12x20 - DIN 912
33 040203 2 |A13-DIN 125

- 048447 1

34 626242 1

35 026708 2

36 048681 1

37 048682 1

38 026004 1

39 040841 1 |[M6x12 - DIN 933
40 042147 1 |6,6x22x2
41 040494 1 |M6x16 - DIN 933







60/350

A B C

42 042146 1 |[B6

43 040418 2 |M10x25 - DIN 933
44 040015 2 [M10- DIN 934

45 663020 1

46 663019 1

a7 040645 2 [M8x12 - DIN 933







60/400

A B C

- 812028 1 |L-Pos.1-10

1 812000 1 |L

2 812038 1

3 812039 1

4 040437 6 |M8x20 - DIN 603
5 040216 6 |A8,4-DIN 9021
6 040008 6 |M8 - DIN 985

7 040436 1 [M8x20 - DIN 933
8 040168 1 |Form B 8,2x22,25x2,9
9 812036 1

10 812033 1

- 812021 1 |R-Pos.11-20
11 812010 1 |R

12 812016 1
13 812019 1
14 812014 1

15 040437 4 |M8x20 - DIN 603
16 040216 4 |A8,4 - DIN 9021
17 040008 4 |M8 - DIN 985

18 040534 1 |M8x16 - DIN 933
19 040436 3 |M8x20 - DIN 933
20 040168 4 |Form B 8,2x22,25x2,9




60 501

Pos. 27-37

L — Pos. 1-15

26

R — Pos.16—




60/501

C
A B VS 485 |[VS 550 [VS 610 [VS 670
- 806302 |Pos. 1-37 1
- 806303 |Pos. 1-37 1
- 806305 |Pos. 1-37 1
- 806306 |Pos. 1-37 1
- 806310 |L - Pos.1-15 1 1 1
1 806352 |L 1 1 1 1
2 806361 |L 1 1 1 1
3 811154 1 1 1 1
4 811164 1 1 1 1
5 811167 1 1 1 1
6 811166 17 17 17 17
7 811176 1 1 1 1
8 040418 M10x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
9 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 10 10 10 10
10 040212 ]10,5- DIN 7349 10 10 10 10
11 635105 10 10 10 10
12 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 43 43 43 43
13 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 28 28 28 28
14 040510 |M10x75 - DIN 931 1 1 1 1
15 512261 2 2 2 2
- 806311 |R -Po0s.16-26 1
- 806312 |R -Po0s.16-26 1
- 806313 |R - Po0s.16-26 1
- 806314 |R - Po0s.16-26 1
16 806356 |R 1
16 806353 |R 1
16 806354 |R 1
16 806355 |R 1
17 806362 |R 1
17 806363 |R 1
17 806365 |R 1
17 806364 |R 1
18 806367 |R 1 1 1 1
19 811156 |R 1 1 1 1
20 811166 9 13 17 21
21 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 2 2 2 2
22 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 4 6 8 10
23 040212 |10,5- DIN 7349 4 6 8 10
24 635105 4 6 8 10
25 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 20 28 36 44
26 040507 |Skt.-Schraube M10x35 - DIN 933 14 20 26 32
27 811166 2 2 2 2
28 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 1 1 1 1
29 040212 |10,5-DIN 7349 24 29 31 32
30 635105 1 1 1 1
31 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 4 4 4 4
32 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 3 3 3 3
33 635140 15 17 19 21
34 040733 |M10x110 - DIN 931 21 26 28 29
35 040202 |10,5-DIN 125 verz. 21 26 28 29
36 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 21 26 28 29
37 040476 |M10x100 - DIN 933 2 2 2 2




60 505

L — Pos.1-15

Pos. 27—(37)

M — Pos. 38-45

R — Pos. 16—-26




60/505

A B D VS 760 | VS 910
- 806301 |Pos. 1-45 1

- 806304 |Pos. 1-45 1
- 806310 |Pos.1-15 1 1
1 806352 |L 1 1
2 806361 |L 1 1
3 811154 1 1
4 811164 1 1
5 811167 1 1
6 811166 17 17
7 811176 1 1
8 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 4 4
9 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 10 10
10 040212 |10,5 - DIN 7349 10 10
11 635105 10 10
12 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 43 43
13 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 28 28
14 040510 [|M10x75 - DIN 931 1 1
15 512261 2 2
- 806311 |R-Po0s.16-26 1 1
16 806353 |R 1 1
17 806362 |R 1 1
18 806367 |R 1 1
19 811156 |R 1 1
20 811166 17 17
21 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 2 2
22 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 8 8
23 040212 |10,5 - DIN 7349 8 8
24 635105 8 8
25 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 36 36
26 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 26 26
27 811166 4 4
28 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 2 2
29 040212 |10,5 - DIN 7349 38 45
30 635105 2 2
31 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 8 8
32 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 6 6
33 635140 |ASX 24 29
34 040733 |M10x110 - DIN 931 34 41
35 040202 10,5 - DIN 125 verz. 34 41
36 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 34 41
37 040476 |M10x100 - DIN 933 2 2
- 806315 |M - Pos. 38-45 1

- 806316 |M - Pos. 38-45 1
38 806357 [M 1

38 806358 [M 1
39 806366 [M 1

39 806361 1
40 811166 8 18
41 042303 |M10x55 - DIN 931 4 9
42 040212 10,5 - DIN 7349 4 9
43 635105 4 9




60 505

L — Pos.1-15

Pos. 27—(37)

M — Pos. 38-45

R — Pos. 16—-26




60/505

A B D VS 760 | VS 910
44 042012 |M10 - DIN 6923 16 36
45 040507 |M10x35 - DIN 933 12 27







60/510

C
A B D VS 485(VS 550|VS 610(VS 670|VS 760(VS 910
- 811210 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811211 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811212 |11 tpi - grob - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811213 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811214 |11 tpi - grob- Pos. 1-22 1
- 811215 |11 tpi - grob - Pos. 1-10,15-22 1
- 811250 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811251 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811252 |14 tpi - fein- Pos. 1-22 1
- 811253 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811254 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-22 1
- 811255 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-10,15-22 1
- 811220 |11 tpi - grob- Pos. 1-10 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 811266 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 1-10 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 811240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 811179 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 811174 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 811165 |11TPI 29 29 29 29 29 29
4 811163 |14TPI 29 29 29 29 29 29
5 042005 |M6 - DIN 9623 55 55 55 55 55 55
6 040606 |M6x16 48 48 48 48 48 48
7 040812 |M6x28 - DIN 931 4 4 4 4 4 4
8 042336 |M6x25 - DIN 931 7 7 7 7 7 7
9 042322 |M6x20 3 3 3 3 3 3
10 811162 1 1 1 1 1 1
- 811221 |11 tpi- grob - Pos. 11-14 1 1 1 2 2
- 811267 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 11-14 1 1 1 2 2
11 811241 1 1 1 1 1
12 811165 |11TPI 29 29 29 58 58
12 811163 |14TPI 29 29 29 58 58
13 040606 |M6x16 56 56 56 56 56
14 042005 |M6 - DIN 9623 56 56 56 56 56
15 811175 1 2 2 2 3 3
16 040816 |M6x18 - DIN 933 -10.9 10 20 20 20 30 30
17 811165 |11TPI 3 6 6 6 9 9
17 811163 |14TPI 3 6 6 6 9 9
- 811222 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 18-22 1 1
- 811223 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811224 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811225 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811226 |11 tpi-grob - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811300 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 18-22 1 1
- 811301 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811302 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811303 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 18-22 1
- 811268 |14 tpi - fein - Pos. 18-22 1







60/510

C
A B VS 485|VS 550(VS 610|VS 670|VS 760|VS 910
18 811242 1 1
18 811243 1
18 811244 1
18 811245 1
18 811246 1
19 811165 |11 tpi - grob 32 8 16 24 4 24
19 811163 |14 tpi - fein 32 8 16 24 4 24
20 811174 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 040606 |M6x16 65 17 33 49 9 49
22 042005 |M6 - DIN 9623 65 17 33 49 9 49




70(111




70/111

A B C

- 860081 Pos. 1-20 - NH/Claas AFX
- 863003 Pos. 1-19 - JD 9xxxE
1 963117 1

2 040946 2 |M8x60 - DIN 931 verz.
3 040201 2 |A8,4-DIN 125

4 040008 2 M8 -DIN 985

5 026616 1 |4k Ohm

6 040587 2 [M4x20 - DIN 84

7 040297 2 |A4,3-DIN 125

8 040035 2 (M4 -DIN 934

9 041278 1 |8x0,8-DIN 471

10 025144 1 |608 2RS

11 041279 1 |22x1-DIN 472

12 552057 1

13 963120 1

14 040155 1 |6,1x14,25%x2,1 Form M - DIN 1524
15 040614 3 |[M6x10 - DIN 933

16 963123 1

17 040783 2 |M8x90 - DIN 603

18 040201 2 |A8,4-DIN 125

19 040008 2 |M8-DIN 985

20 028596 1 |NH/Claas




120




70/120

A B C

- 860082 Pos.1-19 - NH

- 862002 Pos.1-19 - Claas Lexion
- 863004 Po0s.1-19 - JD 9xxxE

1 026616 1 4k Ohm

2 040587 2 M4x20 - DIN 84

3 040297 2 4,3 - DIN 125

4 040035 2 M4 - DIN 934

5 041278 1 8x0,8 - DIN 471

6 025144 1 |608 2RS

7 041279 1 22x1 - DIN 472

8 552057 1

9 040494 1 M6x16 - DIN 933

10 040155 1 6,2 Form M - DIN 1524
11 860087 1

12 040007 1 M6 - DIN 985

13 025145 2

14 669889 1 |M6x85

15 040013 1 M6 - DIN 934

16 860085 1

17 040534 2 M8x16 - DIN 933

18 040159 2 8,2 Form M - DIN 1524
19 028596 1







70/210

C(V3)

CNH CS 520/540, CS 6050, CNH CX 720-780, CX 8030-8050,

=)
(o]
[ee]
S
x 2
o L
L <
5 3
o T o
e~ o x
NI o83 @)
o o wm o > -
5 n O 5. x 8
s © % T (@] 8
g o O i =) x
Sdg | R 3 o
0 o O n o o
© g O © ~ %)
© © X NI o
© D © 0 od
x 08 x O O O
B D cZx | 23 z
A Z 00 Z 00 O
- 850001 |[Pos. 1-28 1
- 854002 |[Pos. 1-28 1
- 850003 |[Pos. 1-28 1
1 550020 |L 1 1 1
2 550021 |[R 1 1 1
3 040505 [M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8 8
4 040010 |[M12 - DIN 985 8 8 8
5 950028 1 1 1
6 040695 [M12x50 - DIN 933 8 8 8
7 040157 |Form B 8 8 8
8 950062 4 4 4
9 950063 2 2 2
10 950058 |L 1 1 1
11 950059 |R 1 1 1
12 040437 |[M8x20 - DIN 603 34 34 34
13 040210 |A 8,4 -DIN 9021 34 34 34
14 040008 ([M8 - DIN 985 34 34 34
15 050527 1 1 1
16 040570 [M12x55 - DIN 933 1 1 1
17 040016 ([M12 - DIN 934 3 3 3
18 040203 |[A 13-DIN 125 3 3 3
19 950036 [1160mm 2 2 2
20 950032 2 2 2
21 040509 |M8x65 - DIN 931 4 4 4
22 040201 |A 8,4-DIN 125 8 8 8
23 040009 ([M10 - DIN 985 4 4 4
24 040444 |[M8x20 - DIN 933 2 2 2
25 040159 [Form M - DIN 1524 2 2 2
26 950035 1 1 1
27 040418 |M10x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
28 040158 |[Form B - DIN 1524 4 4 4
29 550910 2 2 2
30 040505 |M12x150 - DIN 931 4 4 4
31 040010 |[M12 - DIN 985 4 4 4




250




70/250

@

DF 5650/5660/5665 DF 4060-4065 5Sch

" IDF 5680/5690/5695 DF 4070-4090 6Sch

A B D

- 851000 |Pos. 1-41

- 851001 |Pos. 1-41 1

1 551060 |L 111
1 951080 |L

2 551060 |R 111
2 951081 |R

3 040505 |M12x150 - DIN 931 818
4 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 818
5 951058 4 | 4
6 951030 212
7 040540 |M12x130 - DIN 931 6| 6
8 040124 6| 6
9 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 6| 6
10 040455 |M12x40 - DIN 933 212
11 040124 21 2
12 550164 21 2
13 951031 81 8
14 040427 |M12x25 - DIN 933 41 4
15 040010 [M12 - DIN 985 4 | 4
16 951051 |L 1
16 951066 |L 1

17 951052 |R 1
17 951067 |R 1

18 951040 |L 111
19 951041 |R 111
20 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 14 | 12
21 040216 |A 8,4-DIN 9021 141 12
22 040008 |[M8 - DIN 985 14 | 12
23 040444 |M8x20 - DIN 933 10| 10
24 040159 |Form M - DIN 1524 10| 10
25 040438 |M10x30 - DIN 933 2] 2
26 040217 |A 10,5 - DIN 9021 4] 4
27 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 212
28 042301 |M10x180 - DIN 931 4 | 4
29 040217 |A 10,5 - DIN 9021 818
30 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 4 | 4
- 951053 |Pos. 31-36 111
31 951054 1]1
32 951055 111
33 951056 1]1
34 040528 |M8x30 - DIN 933 6| 6
35 040216 |8,4 - DIN 9021 6| 6
36 040083 6| 6




250




70/250

A B D
37 040523 |M8x30 - DIN 933

38 040216 |A 8,4 -DIN 9021

39 950035

40 040544 |M10x25 - DIN 933

41 040202 |A10,5 - DIN 125

== P ININIDE 5650/5660/5665 DF 4060-4065 5Sch

=P R ININIE 5680/5690/5695 DF 4070-4090 6Sch




70300

19-27

49,50

52

N\




70/300

Claas Lexion 440,450,460,480-540,550,560,580-600

Claas Lexion 405,410,415,420,430,470-510,520,530,570

2|58
o -
N IS
Pos.| Teil-Nr. |Benennung f_:’ é’
- 852000 [Pos. 1-71 1
- 852001 |Pos.1-71 1
- 952075 [Pos. 1-9 1 1
1 552260 |L 1 1
2 552261 |R 1 1
3 952057 |L
4 952056 |R 1 1
5 952037 2 2
6 952036 |¢20x1448 2 2
7 052259 2 2
8 041027 |6x30 - DIN 1481 4 4
9 041474 |8x30 A St - DIN 1481 4 4
10 040505 [M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8
11 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 8 8
12 552132 1 1
13 040491 |M12x35 - DIN 933 4 4
14 040203 |[A13-DIN 125 6 6
15 040696 |M12x80 - DIN 931 2 2
16 952066 2 2
17 552154 |PA 44 1 1
18 040907 |M8x35 mvk 12 12
- 952073 |L - Pos. 19-27 1 1
- 952074 |R - Pos. 19-27 1 1
19 952052 1 1
20 952038 1 1
21 040582 |M10x16 - DIN 933 1 1
22 040363 ]0,5/45x3 1 1
23 952042 1 1
24 952059 1 1
25 040946 |M8x60 - DIN 931 1 1
26 040216 |8,4 - DIN 9021 2 2
27 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 1 1
28 040496 |M12x30 - DIN 933 8 8
29 040203 |A13 - DIN 125 8 8
30 952088 |L - 1400mm 1
30 952106 |L -1180mm 1




70300

19-27

49,50

52

N\




70/300

Claas Lexion 440,450,460,480-540,550,560,580-600

Claas Lexion 405,410,415,420,430,470-510,520,530,570

2158
o S
3|3
Pos. Nr. Benennung f_:’ é’
31 952089 |R - 1400mm 1
31 952107 |R-1180mm 1
32 952067 |L 1 1
33 952068 |R 1 1
34 952104 2 2
35 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 34 46
36 040201 |8,4 - DIN 9021 34 46
37 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 34 46
38 952085 1
39 952110 1
40 040444 |M8x20 - DIN 933 6 6
41 040201 18,4 - DIN 9021 6 6
- 952076 |Pos.42-48
42 952049 1 1
43 952044 1 1
44 952083 |M12x50 1 1
45 040016 |M12 - DIN 934 1 1
46 041494 |Form E 1 1
47 040376 |¢11x¢40x3 1 1
48 040472 |M10x20 - DIN 933
- 952100 |P0s.49-54 1 1
49 952101 1 1
50 040087 |M8 8 8
51 952102 1 1
52 952103 1 1
53 040216 |A8,4 - DIN 9021 6 6
54 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 6 6
55 040216 |A8,4 - DIN 9021 2 2
56 040464 |M8x35 - DIN 933 2 2
57 040695 |M12x50 - DIN 931 6 6
58 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 6 6
59 952062 12 12




70300

19-27

49,50

52

N\




70/300

Claas Lexion 440,450,460,480-540,550,560,580-600

Claas Lexion 405,410,415,420,430,470-510,520,530,570

2l =g

o S

< ™

< )

o o

< [N

(92 ™

o [e]

@ @

. (8] (8]

Pos.| Teil-Nr. |Benennung = 2
- 952078 |L - Pos. 60-63 1 1
60 041456 |Gr.12 - DIN 648 1 1
61 041471 |Gr.12 - DIN 648 1 1
62 952064 [¢16x190 1 1
63 040034 |M12 - DIN 936 1 1
- 952077 |L - Pos. 64-67 1 1
64 041471 |GAOL 12 1 1
65 041473 |GAOR 12 1 1
66 952064 [¢16x200 1 1
67 040034 |M12 - DIN 936 1 1
- 952079 |R-Pos. 68-71 1 1
68 041456 |Gr.12 - DIN 648 1 1
69 041471 |Gr.12 - DIN 648 1 1
70 952065 [¢16x480 1 1
71 040034 |M12 - DIN 936 1 1




\{l




70/350

O
<
@

JD 95xx, 9780E, 9880E, T 5xx, W 5xx, C 670, S 690, 1450

o

n

9

3

3

'_

3

Eé

=

3

5
A B D o

—
- 953001 |[Pos. 1-31 1
- 953002 (Pos.1-31 1
1 953080 (L 1 1
2 953085 |[R 1 1
3 040505 |M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8
4 040010 |[M12 - DIN 985 8 8
5 953140 1 1
6 040455 [M12x40 - DIN 933 4 4
7 040157 |Form B - DIN 1524 4 4
8 552154 |PA 66
9 040917 |M8x20
10 553107 2 2
11 953045 4 4
12 040203 |[A13-DIN 125 8 8
13 040496 |M12x30 - DIN 933 8 8
14 953104 |L 1
15 953105 |[R 1
14 953073 |L 1
15 953074 |R 1
16 953100 |L 1
17 953101 |[R 1
16 953060 |L 1
17 953061 |[R 1
18 953090 |L 1 1
19 953091 |[R 1 1
20 040437 |[M8x20 - DIN 603 12 16
21 040216 |A8,4 - DIN 9021 12 16
22 040008 ([MS8 - DIN 985 12 16
23 040159 |Form B - DIN 1524 2 2
24 040751 [M8x25 - DIN 933 2 2
25 040402 |M10x25 - DIN 603 8 8
26 040202 |A10,5-DIN 125 12 12
27 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 14 14
28 953068 1 1
29 040579 |M10x20 - DIN 603 4 4
30 040217 |A10,5- DIN 9021 4 4
31 040498 |M10x40 - DIN 933 2 2




701410




70/410

Case AFX 7010, 8010, 9010, 7120, 8120,9120

[e0)
0]
IS
&
3
e
0]
3
[T
<
b
A B D g
- 854004 |Pos. 1-28 1
- 854005 |Pos. 1-28 1
1 954029 |L 1 1
2 954030 (R 1 1
3 040505 |M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8
4 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 8 8
5 950028 1 1
6 040455 |M12x40 - DIN 933 8 8
7 040157 |Form B 8 8
8 950062 4 4
9 950063 2 2
10 950058 |L 1 1
11 950059 |R 1 1
12 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 30 30
13 040216 |A 8,4 - DIN 9021 30 30
14 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 30 30
15 050527 1 1
16 040570 |M12x55 - DIN 933 1 1
17 040016 [M12 - DIN 934 3 3
18 040203 |A13-DIN 125 3 3
19 954027 11280mm 2
19 950036 [1160mm 2
20 950032 2 2
21 040509 |M8x65 - DIN 931 4 4
22 040201 |A 8,4-DIN 125 8 8
23 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4 4
24 040444 |M8x20 - DIN 933 2 2
25 040159 |Form B - DIN 1524 2 2
26 950035 1 1
27 040418 [M10x25 - DIN 933 4 4
28 040158 |[Form B - DIN 1524 4 4







70/450

> >
w 1]
a4 x
[{e) n
& &
o S| nd%
o) = 0 m <
NX N
o) < T~
=ar | =2ar
Sse8l 8¢
< 3 <y Q
N
A B D B9s | 8¢8=
- 855000 |Pos. 1-44 1
- 855003 Pos. 1-44 1
1 855010 L 1 1
2 855011 R 1 1
3 040505 M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8
4 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 8 8
5 855020 1 1
6 040455 M12x40 - DIN 933 6 6
7 040157 Form B - DIN 1524 6 6
8 550162 2 2
9 550164 2 2
10 550169 8 8
11 040505 M12x150 - DIN 931 verz. 2 2
12 040427 M12x25 - DIN 933 verz. 4 4
13 040010 M12 - DIN 985 6 6
14 040417 M12x30 - DIN 603 8 8
15 040218 |A13-DIN 9021 8 8
16 040010 M12 - DIN 985 8 8
17 855018 L 1
17 855029 |L 1
18 855019 R 1
18 855030 |R 1
19 040444 M8x20 - DIN 933 8 12
20 040159 Form M - DIN 1524 8 12
21 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 4 4
22 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4 4
23 040159 Form M - DIN 1524 4 4
24 855026 |L 1 1
24 855027 R 1 1
25 855028 |6x60x260 2 2
26 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 8 8
27 040159 Form M - DIN 1524 8 8
28 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 8 8
29 950029 1 1
30 040579 |M10x20 - DIN 603 2 2
31 040217 |A10,5 - DIN 9021 2 2
32 040009 [M10 - DIN 985 2 2
33 050527 1 1
34 040513 M12x90 - DIN 933 1 1
35 040203 |A13 - DIN 125 4 4
36 040016 M12 - DIN 934 4 4
37 550346 1 1
38 855032 1 1
39 040579 M10x20 - DIN 603 4 4







70/450

BAIDY SP/vPe/ e1od 092. d4IN
3052530225 '00.ZS 1pueS
A3 §S¢ ‘SO SSZ ‘POEN ‘E0EN BpIaneT]

BAINY 9p2/ ‘el9d 02/ 4N
30629 ‘200€9 1pued
AJY 952 'SO7T 962 ‘SO ‘90EN BplaneT

A10,5 - DIN 9021
M10 - DIN 985

M10x25 - DIN 933
A10,5 - DIN 12

040217

040009

950035
040544
040202

40

41

42

43

44




14

1

S — \
_r “ﬂ N o’ @ o e e

S _ °

Ry S Y

AN I|q .

S /
AN . .

——

N -




70/500

C
§
g
S o | g5
o3 | g8 | 52
Ns | Rs | 95
A B D £ | Ls |
- 956000 |[Pos. 1-20 1
- 956001 ([Pos. 1-20 1
956002 |[Pos. 1-20 1
1 956115 |L 1 1 1
2 956116 |[R 1 1 1
3 040505 [M12x150 - DIN 931 8 8 8
4 040010 |M12 - DIN 985 8 8 8
5 558860 1 1 1
6 040455 |M12x40 - DIN 933 4 4 4
7 040157 |[Form B - DIN 1524 6 6 6
8 956113 (L 1
8 956120 |L 1
8 956105 (L 1
9 956114 |R 1
9 956121 |[R 1
9 956106 |[R 1
10 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 8 10 10
11 040300 |[V9 -DIN 440 8 10 10
12 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 8 10 10
13 956100 |L 1 1 1
14 956101 |[R 1 1 1
15 040917 |M8x20 12 12 12
16 040444 |M8x20 - DIN 933 2 4 6
17 040159 ([Form M - DIN 1524 2 4 6
18 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4 4 4
19 040159 ([Form M - DIN 1524 4 4 4
20 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4 4 4




45,46,47




80/100

%
g
3
g
><" [o¢]
<3
.88
A B 23838
- 860000 |Pos. 1-60 1
- 861003 |Pos. 1-60 ab '07
- 862000 |Pos. 1-60
- 863000 |Pos. 1-60
- 864000 |Pos. 1-60
- 865002 |Pos. 1-60 ab '07
- 865003 |Pos. 1-60 nur '07
- 865004 |Pos. 1-60 ab '08
1 962053 1
2 860064 1
3 672010 1
4 040944 |M8x25 - DIN 608 2
5 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 2
6 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 2
7 552057 1
8 041279 |22x1 - DIN 472 1
9 025144 608 2RS 1
10 041278 |8x0,8 - DIN 471 1
11 026616 |4k Ohm 1
12 040587 |M4x20 - DIN 84 2
13 040297 |A4,3 - DIN 125 2
14 400035 [M4 - DIN 934 2
15 672012 1
16 040614 |M6x10 - DIN 933 1
17 040155 |Form M - DIN 1524 1
18 025145 |CS 10M6 - DIN 71802 2
19 962063 |M6x70 1
19 669889 |M6x85
20 040013 |M6 - DIN 934 1
21 040200 |A6,4 - DIN 125 2
22 040007 |M6 - DIN 985 2
23 962056 1
24 025062 |LR 202NPPU 1
25 041194 |40x1,75 - DIN 472 1
26 041113 |15x1-DIN 471 1
27 962061 1
28 040405 |M10x35 - DIN 933 1
29 042003 |M10 - DIN 439 1
30 040217 |A10,5 - DIN 9021 2
31 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 1
32 040448 |M8x25 - DIN 933 4
33 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 4
34 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4

%
&
3
N
(@) (@)
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
4 4
4 4
4 4

Laverda, MF/Fendt Powerflow-Kanal

e

RINR R RPRNNNRRRERRRNNNERRER

ANDN R NR R RRRRERRNNR




45,46,47




80/100

%
S
3
S
><" [o¢]
3
-0 2
A B D 23838
35 041213 |G12x48 - DIN 71752 1
36 952083 |M12x50 1
37 041214 |FKB 12x48 1
38 040016 |M12 - DIN 934 1
39 960046 1
39 960047
40 041456 |Gr.12 - DIN 648 m. Ag.M12LH 1
41 040455 |M12x40 - DIN 933 1
42 040136 |12x18x1 - DIN 988 4
43 040070 [M12 1
44 040437 |M8x20 - DIN 603 6
45 040201 |A8,4-DIN 125 7
46 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 7
a7 040612 |M8x16 - DIN 603 1
- 860050 |Pos. 48-55 1
48 860051 1
49 860056 1
50 860058 1
51 041421 |GL50 GPN320 1
52 041422 1
53 040531 |M10x35 - DIN 603 4
53 040567 |M10x90 - DIN 603
54 040202 |A10,5 - DIN 125 4
55 040009 |M10 - DIN 985 4
56 812567 |R 1
57 040444 |M8x20 - DIN 933 verz. 4
58 040201 |A8,4 - DIN 125 4
59 040008 |M8 - DIN 985 4

%

&

g

N
(@) (@)
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
6 6
7 7
7 7
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
4 4
4 4
1 1
4 4
4 4
4 4

| |~ |~ |~ ] Laverda, MF/Fendt Powerflow-Kanal

R INNO R DR

N

RN

N N




INDEX

Teil-Nr Bild Teil-Nr Bild Teil-Nr Bild Teil-Nr Bild Teil-Nr Bild Teil-Nr Bild
Part-No Picture Part-No Picture Part-No Picture Part-No Picture Part-No Picture Part-No Picture
No-Piece Figure No-Piece Figure No-Piece Figure No-Piece Figure No-Piece Figure No-Piece Figure
No-Ricambi | Tabella § No-Ricambi | Tabella | No-Ricambi | Tabella | No-Ricambi | Tabella | No-Ricambi | Tabella | No-Ricambi | Tabella
No-Pieza Tabla No-Pieza Tabla No-Pieza Tabla No-Pieza Tabla No-Pieza Tabla No-Pieza Tabla
Onderdeel-Nr Afb. Onderdeel-Nr Afb. Onderdeel-Nr Afb. Onderdeel-Nr Afb. Onderdeel-Nr Afb. Onderdeel-Nr Afb.
LeTtanb-Nr. Cxema OeTtanb-Nr. Cxema LeTtanb-Nr. Cxema OeTtanb-Nr. Cxema LeTtanb-Nr. Cxema OeTtanb-Nr. Cxema
Alkatrés zcikksq abra JAlkatrés zcikks] abra JAlkatrés zcikks] dabra JAlkatrés zcikks] &bra JAlkatrés zcikks] 4bra JAlkatrés zcikks] 4bra
Nahradni dil €. | Tabulka | Nahradni dil €.] Tabulka | Nahradni dil €.| Tabulka | Nahradni dil ¢.] Tabulka | Nahradni dil .| Tabulka | Nahradni dil &.| Tabulka
010564 |[40/185] 026260 |[10/100f 028585 |[50/100] 040119 |[40/160] 040376 |70/300] 040544 |20/100
023399 [40/185] 026303 |50/200] 028587 |50/100] 040122 |40/300f] 040383 |[50/560] 040545 |30/100
023885 |[40/185] 026323 |[50/550] 028589 [50/590] 040124 |10/100f 040402 |[30/100] 040548 |10/110
023950 |[40/185] 026362 |50/560] 028590 |50/100] 040129 |40/300f] 040405 |80/100] 040554 |60/320
023951 [40/185] 026368 |[50/530] 028591 |[50/100] 040134 |[30/100f 040413 |[30/100] 040567 |80/100
023953 |[40/185] 026379 |30/100] 028594 |50/100] 040136 |80/100] 040417 |20/150] 040569 |50/590
023954 |[40/185] 026397 |[50/100f 028596 |[70/111] 040141 |[40/150] 040418 |20/100] 040570 |20/300
023955 |[40/185] 026415 |[40/300f 028623 |[50/100] 040142 [40/150] 040425 |50/560] 040571 |10/130
023956 |[40/185] 026416 |[40/300f 028634 |[50/100] 040144 |[30/200] 040427 |10/120] 040579 |30/100
023957 |[40/185| 026417 |40/300] 028651 |50/550] 040148 |50/700f] 040428 |[10/100] 040582 |70/300
023958 |[40/185] 026418 |[40/300] 028655 |50/100] 040155 |[10/110] 040429 |10/100] 040587 |70/111
023959 [40/185] 026420 |[50/550| 028656 |[50/100] 040157 |[10/100] 040436 |50/560] 040596 |20/200
025007 |[60/350] 026524 |[50/550| 028705 |[50/400] 040158 |[20/100] 040437 |10/100] 040604 |10/120
025042 |[20/150] 026568 |[50/550f 028707 |50/400] 040159 |[30/200] 040438 |60/300] 040606 |60/510
025053 |[30/100] 026611 |[50/560f 028708 |50/400] 040160 |[30/200] 040444 |20/200] 040612 |80/100
025062 |[80/100] 026616 |[70/111|] 028715 |50/400] 040168 |[10/120] 040445 |10/130] 040614 |10/110
025089 [40/180] 026619 |[50/100f 028716 |50/400] 040169 |[40/160] 040448 |40/185] 040615 |60/100
025115 |[20/100] 026679 |[50/560| 028717 |50/400] 040170 [40/160] 040452 |30/170] 040620 |20/200
025116 |[30/200] 026688 |[50/560| 028724 |50/400] 040171 |[40/160] 040455 |20/150] 040641 |40/180
025144 |[70/111] 026700 |[50/700f 028738 |50/400] 040181 [40/150] 040458 |50/100] 040645 |10/100
025145 |[70/120] 026701 |[50/700f 028739 |[50/400] 040182 |[40/150] 040460 |30/100] 040657 |40/185
025165 |[20/100] 026702 |[50/700f 028741 |50/400] 040183 |[40/150] 040464 |70/300] 040663 |40/180
025171 |[40/210] 026703 |[50/700f 028744 |50/400] 040187 |[40/210] 040471 |50/550] 040669 |50/300
025172 |[40/160] 026704 |[50/700f 028745 |50/400] 040193 |[30/200] 040472 |40/180] 040682 |40/150
025185 |[20/100] 026705 |[50/700f 028747 |50/400] 040200 |[50/100] 040474 |20/200] 040694 |50/200
025186 |[20/200] 026706 |[50/700f 028757 |50/400] 040201 |[10/100] 040476 |60/501] 040695 |70/300
025190 |[20/200] 026708 |[60/350f 040002 |[50/500] 040202 |[20/100] 040480 |10/120] 040696 |70/300
025216 |[40/150] 026729 |[40/300f 040003 |30/200] 040203 |[20/100] 040491 |10/100] 040717 |20/100
025217 |[40/150] 026754 |[50/200f] 040006 |50/560] 040204 |30/200] 040492 |20/150] 040718 |60/201
025218 |[40/150] 026755 |[50/200f 040007 |10/110] 040208 |[30/100] 040493 |40/185] 040725 |20/200
025219 |[40/150] 026756 |[50/300f 040008 |10/100] 040212 |[60/501] 040494 |50/100] 040733 |60/501
025220 |[40/150] 026758 |[50/200f 040009 |[20/100] 040213 |[20/150] 040496 |10/100] 040751 |70/350
025221 |[40/150] 026764 |[30/100f 040010 |[10/100] 040214 |[30/200] 040498 |60/100] 040752 |40/180
025222 |[40/160] 026774 |[40/180| 040011 |[30/200] 040215 |[10/110] 040499 |60/100] 040759 |60/350
025252 |[20/100] 026790 |[50/300f 040013 |[70/120] 040216 |[10/100] 040503 |30/200] 040764 |20/100
025252 |[20/200] 026823 |[50/500f] 040014 |[10/120] 040217 |[60/100] 040505 |50/510] 040783 |70/111
025270 |[60/350] 026827 |[50/560f 040015 |[60/320] 040218 |[10/120] 040507 |30/200] 040792 |60/100
026004 |[60/350] 026840 |[50/550f 040016 |[10/130] 040222 |[30/100] 040509 |70/210] 040793 |60/100
026006 |[50/570] 026848 |[50/560f 040017 |[60/100] 040226 |[30/100] 040513 |70/450] 040806 |50/560
026027 |[40/190] 026863 |[50/100f 040034 |70/300] 040231 [20/150] 040517 |10/130] 040812 |60/510
026028 |[50/570] 026872 |[50/590| 040035 |[70/111] 040250 |[30/200] 040522 |30/110] 040816 |60/510
026029 [50/570] 026924 |[50/570] 040061 |[60/100] 040251 |30/100f 040523 |[70/250| 040827 |40/180
026043 |[50/560| 026928 |40/150] 040070 |80/100] 040272 |10/120] 040525 |50/570] 040841 |50/100
026067 |[50/700] 026995 [50/550] 040073 |[20/100] 040279 |[30/100f 040528 |[60/350] 040842 |50/100
026069 |[50/560] 027103 |40/200] 040083 |50/550] 040297 |70/111} 040530 |[40/300] 040851 |20/100
026086 |[50/590] 027115 |[40/180| 040087 |70/300] 040300 |[70/500] 040531 |80/100] 040894 |50/550
026089 |[50/510] 028524 |50/100] 040094 |50/100] 040311 |40/185] 040534 |[10/120] 040905 |50/550
026101 |[50/550] 028525 |[50/100f 040095 |[50/100] 040333 |[60/350] 040536 |40/300] 040907 |60/300
026110 |[50/570] 028526 |50/100] 040098 |50/100] 040360 |40/150] 040540 |[40/185] 040912 |40/300




026167 |[50/500)] 028527 |[50/100] 040107 |[50/100] 040363 |[70/300f] 040540 [40/185] 040917 |60/201
026232 |[50/570] 028528 [50/100] 040108 [40/210] 040372 |50/500| 040540 |70/250] 040921 |40/150
040928 |[20/150] 041427 |[40/180] 042273 |[40/300] 048447 |60/350] 613711 |60/100] 684415 |50/100
040931 |[30/200] 041428 |[40/180] 042278 |[20/100] 048477 |50/700] 613729 |60/100] 684650 |50/590
040944 ([80/100] 041429 [40/180] 042288 |[40/150] 048478 |50/700f 613740 |[60/100] 688174 |50/100
040946 |[70/111] 041430 [40/180] 042289 |[40/150] 048479 |50/700f 613776 |[60/100] 699150 |50/100
040955 |[30/100] 041431 |[40/180] 042290 |[60/320] 048480 |50/700] 613870 |60/100] 805274 |10/130
040970 |[40/180] 041432 |[40/180] 042294 |[40/150] 048484 |40/300f 613871 |[60/100] 805275 |10/130
040971 |[40/180] 041446 |[30/100] 042297 |[50/100] 048653 |50/560| 613878 |60/100] 806010 |10/100
040973 |[40/180] 041452 [40/300] 042301 |[70/250] 048656 |50/200f 621330 [30/200f] 806011 |10/100
040975 |[20/200] 041456 |[70/300] 042303 |[50/300] 048681 |60/350f 626011 |[30/100] 806012 |10/100
040976 |[60/100] 041456 |[70/300] 042312 |[50/700] 048682 |60/350f 626222 |[30/100] 806013 |10/100
040979 |[40/200] 041470 |[10/100] 042322 |[60/510] 050527 |70/210] 626242 |60/350] 806014 |10/100
040991 [50/550)] 041471 |[70/300] 042327 |[20/100] 050765 |50/510f 627200 [30/100] 806015 |10/100
041007 |[60/350] 041472 |[30/200] 042336 |[60/510] 050776 |50/510] 631124 |20/100] 806301 |60/505
041008 ([60/350] 041473 |[70/300] 042337 |[10/110] 051990 |50/530f 631331 |20/100] 806302 |60/501
041015 (20/200] 041474 |[70/300] 042338 |[10/110] 052259 |70/300f 631335 |20/100] 806303 |60/501
041027 |[70/300) 041477 |[30/200] 042341 |[20/100] 052278 |50/560| 632309 [20/100] 806304 |60/505
041029 (40/210] 041487 |[40/150] 042346 |[60/201] 052282 |50/560| 632314 |20/100] 806305 |60/501
041030 [40/210] 041491 |[30/200] 042361 |[20/100] 400035 |[80/100f 632331 [20/100] 806306 |60/501
041033 [60/350] 041494 |[70/300] 042367 |[10/110] 510087 |30/100f 635104 |60/501| 806310 |60/501
041078 |[30/100] 041496 |[40/150] 042390 |[30/170] 510245 |[40/200f] 635105 |[60/501] 806311 |60/501
041082 (40/160] 041497 |[40/150] 042811 |[30/200)] 510299 |50/570| 635106 |20/100] 806312 |60/501
041085 |[40/180] 041498 |[40/150] 043045 |[40/185] 510816 |[40/185| 635140 |[60/501] 806313 |60/501
041101 [60/100] 041499 [40/150] 048000 |[50/700] 510849 |40/185| 635123 |60/501| 806314 |60/501
041103 [30/100] 041500 [40/150] 048001 |[50/700) 511338 |60/320] 663018 |60/350] 806315 |60/505
041104 |[20/100] 041501 |[40/150] 048002 [50/700) 512261 |60/501| 663019 |60/350] 806316 |60/505
041113 [80/100] 041502 [40/150] 048003 |[50/700) 526121 |50/570] 663020 |60/350] 806352 |60/501
041132 [60/100] 041503 |[40/150] 048003 |[50/700) 526125 |50/570] 663030 |60/350] 806353 |60/501
041145 (50/300] 041504 [40/160] 048004 |[50/700) 527133 |40/185| 663031 |60/350] 806354 |60/501
041146 (30/100] 041505 [40/160] 048009 [10/100] 550020 |70/210] 663032 |60/350] 806355 |60/501
041166 |[40/150] 041506 |[40/160] 048010 [40/300) 550021 |70/210] 663033 |60/350] 806356 |60/501
041168 |[40/150] 041507 |[40/160] 048011 |[40/300] 550162 |70/450] 663034 |60/350] 806357 |60/505
041174 [40/210] 041513 |[60/320] 048023 |[50/700] 550164 |70/250] 663053 |60/350] 806358 |60/505
041194 (80/100] 041516 |[30/200] 048039 |[30/100] 550165 |50/510] 663054 |60/350] 806361 |60/501
041208 ([30/200] 041536 |[20/150] 048071 |[40/300) 550166 |50/500f 663055 |60/350] 806362 |60/501
041213 (80/100] 041539 |[30/200] 048072 |[40/300] 550169 |70/450] 663056 |60/350] 806363 |60/501
041214 (80/100] 041544 |[30/100] 048073 |[40/300) 550346 |70/450] 663057 |60/350] 806364 |60/501
041246 (40/160] 041548 |[10/120] 048095 [40/190] 550910 |70/210] 663060 |60/350] 806365 |60/501
041250 |[30/200)] 041550 |[10/100] 048096 [40/190] 551060 |[70/250f 663061 |[60/350] 806366 |60/505
041278 (70/111] 041555 |[50/700] 048097 |[40/190] 551115 |50/530| 663062 |60/350] 806367 |60/501
041279 ([70/111] 041662 |[60/100] 048098 [40/190] 552055 |50/560| 663063 [60/350] 806430 |10/130
041297 |[40/150] 041667 |[10/100] 048099 [40/190] 552057 |70/111] 663064 |60/350] 806431 |10/130
041306 |[50/560] 041668 |[30/200] 048100 |[40/190] 552058 |50/560| 663065 [60/350] 806432 |10/130
041312 |[50/560] 041742 |[60/350] 048120 |[50/200] 552118 |50/560| 663066 |60/350] 806433 |10/130
041339 |[60/201] 041957 |[30/100] 048184 |[50/700] 552132 |70/300] 663067 |60/350] 806434 |10/130
041347 |[40/150] 041995 |[50/400] 048185 |[50/700] 552154 |70/300] 663068 |60/350] 806435 |10/130
041363 |[40/160] 042003 [80/100] 048325 |[50/550] 552260 |[70/300f 665320 |[60/350| 806440 |10/130
041364 |[40/210] 042005 |[10/110] 048333 |[50/200] 552261 |70/300f 669889 |[70/120] 806441 |10/130
041365 |[40/210] 042006 |[40/200] 048335 |[50/200] 552309 |[50/550f 672010 |[80/100] 806442 |10/130
041369 |[50/590] 042012 |[60/501] 048339 |[50/300] 552311 |50/550| 672012 |80/100] 806443 |10/130
041382 |[50/590] 042014 |[30/200] 048367 |[50/100] 553107 |70/350] 681455 |50/100] 806444 |10/130
041393 [10/100] 042108 |[40/160] 048421 |[50/550] 553185 |50/590| 681456 |[50/100] 806445 |10/130
041394 |[30/200] 042109 |[40/160] 048422 |50/550] 553187 |50/590| 681457 |50/100] 806460 |10/130
041398 [30/100] 042110 |[40/160] 048423 |[50/550] 555072 |50/640| 681752 |[50/100] 806461 |10/130
041405 |[20/100] 042146 |[60/350] 048424 |50/550) 556252 |50/650] 682504 |50/100] 806470 |10/130
041407 |[40/180] 042147 |[60/350] 048425 |[50/550] 556254 |50/650| 683445 |[50/100] 806471 |10/130
041408 |[40/180] 042210 |[40/150] 048426 |[50/550] 556256 |50/650| 683446 |50/100] 806485 |10/130
041410 |[30/100] 042236 |[40/150] 048427 |50/550] 558860 |70/500] 683766 |50/550| 806486 |10/130
041421 |[80/100] 042239 |[60/100] 048428 |50/550] 610283 |60/100] 683768 |50/550| 806497 |10/130




041422 |[80/100] 042242 |[60/300] 048429 |[50/550] 610288 |60/100f 683769 [50/100] 806500 |10/130
806501 |10/130] 811176 |60/501] 812179 [10/120] 814205 ([10/100] 838212 |[30/170] 840133 |40/150
806502 |10/130] 811179 |60/510] 812181 |10/120] 814206 |[10/100] 838213 |[30/170] 840134 |[40/150
806503 |10/130] 811210 |60/510] 812183 |[10/120] 814207 ([10/100] 838214 |[30/170] 840135 |40/150
810000 |20/300] 811211 |60/510] 812185 |10/120] 814208 |[10/100] 838215 |[30/170] 840140 |[40/150
810001 |20/300] 811212 |60/510] 812187 |10/120] 814209 |[10/100] 838220 |[30/170] 840141 |[40/150
810002 |20/150] 811213 |60/510] 812500 |60/100] 814210 |[10/100] 838222 |[30/170] 840142 ([40/150
810003 |20/150] 811214 |60/510] 812501 |60/100] 814211 |[10/100] 838223 |[30/170] 840143 |[40/150
810004 |20/300] 811215 |60/510] 812510 |60/100] 814212 |[10/100] 838229 |[30/170] 840144 |[40/150
810005 |20/150] 811220 |60/510] 812511 |60/100] 814213 |[10/100] 838235 |[30/170] 840145 |[40/150
810010 |20/200] 811221 |60/510] 812512 |60/100] 814214 |[10/100] 838240 |[30/170] 840146 |[40/150
810011 |20/250] 811222 |60/510] 812520 |60/201] 814215 |[10/100] 838241 |[30/170] 840147 |[40/150
810012 |[20/200] 811223 |[60/510] 812521 |[60/201] 814216 |10/100] 838250 |30/170| 840148 |40/150
810013 [20/250] 811224 |[60/510] 812543 |[60/100] 814217 |10/100f 838251 [30/170] 840149 |40/150
810014 |[20/200] 811225 |[60/510] 812544 |60/100] 814218 |10/100| 838252 |30/170] 840160 |40/150
810015 [20/250] 811226 |[60/510] 812550 |[60/201] 814219 |[10/110| 838253 |[30/170] 840161 |40/150
810016 |[20/100] 811240 |[60/510] 812551 |[60/201] 814220 |10/110] 838254 |30/170| 840162 |40/150
810017 [20/100] 811241 |[60/510] 812557 |[60/201] 814300 |[10/110| 838255 |[30/170] 840163 |40/150
810018 |[20/100] 811242 |[60/510] 812558 |[60/201] 814301 |10/110] 838380 |30/100] 840164 |40/150
810030 [20/200] 811243 |[60/510] 812566 |[60/201] 814302 |10/110f 838381 |[30/100] 840165 |40/150
810031 |[20/250] 811244 |[60/510] 812567 |[60/201] 814303 |10/110] 838400 |30/100] 840166 |40/150
810032 |[20/200)] 811245 |[60/510] 812567 |[80/100] 814304 |10/110| 838401 |[30/100] 840167 |40/150
810033 |[20/250] 811246 |[60/510] 812570 |[60/201] 814305 |10/110] 838402 |30/100] 840168 |40/150
810034 |[20/100] 812000 |[60/400] 812571 |[60/201] 814306 |10/110f] 838403 |[30/100] 840169 |40/150
810035 |[20/100] 812010 |[60/400] 812576 |[60/100] 814307 |10/110] 838404 |30/100] 840170 |40/150
810036 |[20/200] 812014 |[60/400] 814000 |[10/100] 814308 |10/110f 838405 |[30/100] 840171 |40/150
810037 |[20/250] 812016 |[60/400] 814006 |[10/100] 814310 |10/110] 838406 |30/100| 840172 |40/150
810038 [20/100] 812019 |[60/400] 814032 |[10/100] 814311 |[10/110] 838407 |[30/100] 840173 |40/150
810500 |[20/200] 812021 |[60/400] 814033 |[10/100] 814312 |10/110] 838408 |30/100| 840174 |40/150
810508 [20/200] 812028 |[60/400] 814035 |[50/300] 814313 |10/110] 838409 |30/100] 840175 |40/150
810509 |[20/200] 812030 |[60/300] 814037 |[30/200] 814314 |10/110] 838426 |30/100] 840176 |40/150
810510 [20/200] 812033 |[60/400] 814038 |[40/185] 814315 |10/110| 838431 [30/100] 840180 |40/160
810511 |[20/200] 812036 |[60/400] 814041 |[10/100] 814316 |10/110] 838433 |30/100] 840181 |40/160
810512 |[20/200] 812038 |[60/400] 814042 |[10/100] 814317 |10/110] 838435 |[30/100] 840182 |40/160
810515 |[20/200] 812039 |[60/400] 814045 |[50/300] 814323 |10/110] 838436 |30/100] 840183 |40/160
810517 [20/100] 812050 |[10/120] 814047 |[10/100] 814324 |10/110] 838440 [30/160] 840184 |40/160
810518 |[20/100] 812051 |[10/120] 814069 |[10/100] 833000 |30/200| 838442 |30/110] 840185 |40/160
810519 [20/100] 812056 |[10/120] 814070 |[10/100] 833001 |30/200f 838443 |[30/110] 840186 |40/160
810520 |[20/200] 812059 |[10/120] 814106 |[10/120] 833010 |30/210] 838444 |30/100] 840187 |40/160
810523 [20/200] 812060 |[10/120] 814107 |[40/300] 833011 |[30/210| 838445 |[30/160] 841000 |40/180
810525 |[20/300] 812064 |[10/120] 814111 |[50/100] 833039 |30/200f 838450 |30/110] 841001 |40/180
810528 [20/100] 812065 |[10/120] 814159 |[50/100] 833042 |30/200f 838452 |[30/100] 841003 |40/180
810529 |[20/200] 812066 |[10/120] 814161 |[50/200] 833046 |30/200] 838492 |30/160] 841008 |40/180
810529 [20/250)] 812070 |[10/120] 814165 |[20/300] 833047 |30/200f 838494 |[30/100] 841014 |40/180
810530 |[20/300] 812071 |[10/120] 814170 |[50/100] 833048 |30/200] 838503 |30/100] 841020 |40/180
810531 [20/100] 812072 |[10/120] 814171 |[50/500] 833049 |30/200f 838511 |[30/110] 841021 |40/180
810533 [20/150] 812076 |[10/120] 814190 |[10/100] 833050 |[30/210f 840000 [40/300] 841022 |40/180
810535 |[20/200] 812077 |[10/120] 814192 |[10/100] 833051 |30/200] 840100 |40/160| 841025 |40/180
810536 [20/100] 812080 |[10/120] 814193 |[10/100] 833052 |30/200f 840110 [40/150| 841026 |40/180
810537 [20/100] 812081 [10/120] 814194 |[10/100] 833053 |[30/200f 840111 |[40/150] 841028 |40/180
810538 [20/200] 812110 |[40/180] 814195 |[10/100] 833055 |30/210| 840112 |[40/150| 841029 |40/180
810539 |[20/300] 812160 |[10/120] 814196 |[10/100] 833056 |30/200] 840113 |40/150| 844116 |50/700
810540 [20/100] 812161 |[10/120] 814197 |[10/100] 838200 |[30/100f 840114 |[40/150| 844124 |50/700
811154 |[60/501] 812164 |[10/120] 814198 |[10/100] 838201 |30/100] 840115 |40/150| 844125 |40/300
811156 |[60/501) 812167 |[10/120] 814199 |[10/100] 838202 |30/100f 840116 [40/150| 844129 |50/200
811162 |[60/510] 812169 |[10/120] 814200 |[10/100] 838203 |30/100] 840117 |40/150| 844130 |50/200
811164 |[60/501) 812171 |[10/120] 814201 |[10/100] 838204 |30/100f 840118 [40/150| 844132 |50/200
811165 |[60/510] 812173 |[10/120] 814202 |[10/100] 838205 |30/100] 840130 |40/150| 844134 |50/700
811174 |[60/510] 812175 |[10/120] 814203 |[10/100] 838210 |[30/170| 840131 [40/150| 844146 |50/700
811175 |[60/510] 812177 |[10/120] 814204 |10/100] 838211 |30/170] 840132 |40/150| 844150 |50/700




844155 |50/700] 870016 |[60/300] 935554 [30/100] 952066 |[70/300] 962053 |80/100
844156 |50/700] 870017 |60/320] 936257 |[30/100] 952067 |[70/300] 962056 |[80/100
844166 |50/700] 870018 |[60/320] 936259 [30/160] 952068 |[70/300] 962061 |[80/100
850001 |70/210] 870020 |60/320] 936290 |[30/100] 952073 |[70/300] 962063 |[80/100
850003 |70/210] 870021 |[60/320] 936290 |[30/160)] 952074 |(70/300] 963117 |[70/111
851000 |70/250] 870060 |[60/300] 936411 |[30/100)] 952075 |[70/300] 963120 (70/111
851001 |70/250] 870061 |[60/300] 936416 |[30/100] 952076 |(70/300] 963123 |[70/111
852000 |70/300] 870073 |60/320] 940002 ([30/100] 952077 |[70/300] 635123 |[60/501
852001 |70/300] 870351 |60/300] 940005 ([40/180] 952078 |[70/300
852102 |50/550] 870352 |60/300] 940100 |40/210] 952079 |70/300
854002 |70/210] 899001 |[10/120] 940101 [40/210] 952083 |[70/300
854004 |70/410] 899002 |[10/120] 940102 [40/210] 952085 |70/300
854005 |70/410] 899003 |10/120] 940103 |40/210] 952088 |70/300
855000 |70/450] 899004 |10/120] 940104 |40/210] 952089 (70/300
855003 |70/450] 899005 |10/120] 941001 |20/150] 952100 |70/300
855010 |70/450] 899006 |10/120] 941544 ([20/150] 952101 |[70/300
855011 |70/450] 899010 |40/190] 941551 |40/300] 952102 |70/300
855018 |70/450] 899013 |40/300] 941554 |20/100] 952103 |[70/300
855019 |70/450] 899040 |10/100] 941557 |20/100] 952104 |70/300
855020 |70/450] 899041 |10/100] 941558 |40/200] 952106 |70/300
855026 |70/450] 899042 |10/100] 941559 |40/200] 952107 |70/300
855027 |70/450] 899043 |10/100] 944232 |[50/700] 952110 |[70/300
855028 |70/450] 899044 |10/100] 950028 |70/210] 953001 |70/350
855029 |70/450] 899045 |10/100] 950029 |70/450] 953002 (70/350
855030 |70/450] 899110 |10/110] 950032 |70/210] 953045 |70/350
855032 |70/450] 899111 |10/110] 950035 |70/210] 953060 |70/350
860000 |80/100] 899112 |10/110] 950036 |70/210] 953061 |70/350
860001 |80/100] 899113 |10/110] 950058 |70/210] 953068 |70/350
860020 |50/500] 899114 |10/110] 950059 |70/210] 953073 |70/350
860050 |80/100] 899115 |10/110] 950062 |70/210] 953074 |[70/350
860056 |80/100] 910105 |20/100] 950063 |70/210] 953080 |70/350
860058 |80/100] 910628 |20/100] 951030 |70/250] 953085 [70/350
860064 |80/100] 910630 |20/200] 951031 |70/250] 953090 |70/350
860081 |70/111] 910633 |20/100] 951040 |70/250] 953091 [70/350
860082 |70/120] 910634 |20/100] 951041 |70/250] 953100 |70/350
860085 |70/120] 910641 |20/150] 951051 |[70/250] 953101 |[70/350
860087 |70/120] 910645 |20/150] 951052 |70/250] 953104 |70/350
861003 |80/100] 910675 |20/150] 951053 |70/250] 953105 [70/350
861020 |50/530] 910676 |20/200] 951054 |70/250] 953140 |70/350
862000 |80/100] 910677 |20/150] 951055 |[70/250] 954027 |[70/410
862002 |70/120] 910681 |20/150] 951056 |70/250] 954029 |70/410
862020 |50/550] 910690 |20/100] 951058 |[70/250] 954030 (70/410
862021 |50/560] 910691 |20/100] 951066 |70/250] 956000 |70/500
862022 |50/570] 910692 |20/100] 951067 |[70/250] 956001 |[70/500
863000 |80/100] 910693 |20/100] 951080 |70/250] 956002 (70/500
863003 |70/111] 910694 |20/100] 951081 [70/250] 956100 (70/500
863004 |70/120] 910695 |20/100] 952036 |70/300] 956101 |[70/500
863020 |50/590] 910696 |20/100] 952037 |[70/300] 956105 |70/500
864000 |80/100] 912636 |60/201] 952038 |70/300] 956106 |70/500
865002 |80/100] 912639 |60/100] 952042 |[70/300] 956113 |[70/500
865003 |80/100] 912650 |60/100] 952044 |70/300] 956114 |[70/500
865004 |80/100] 912660 |60/100] 952049 |70/300] 956115 |70/500
865020 |50/640] 912661 |60/100] 952052 |70/300] 956116 |70/500
866020 |50/650] 912671 |60/201] 952056 |70/300] 956120 |70/500
870001 |60/300] 914140 |10/100] 952057 |[70/300] 956121 |70/500
870002 |60/300] 914200 |50/100] 952059 |70/300] 960021 |[50/510
870010 |60/320] 914201 |50/100] 952062 |70/300] 960022 |[50/510
870011 |60/320] 935544 |30/100] 952064 |70/300] 960046 |80/100
870015 |60/300] 935549 |30/100] 952065 |70/300] 960047 |80/100




	Vario Star 2010 Parts Catalog
	(D) Benutzungshinweise
	(D) Zeichenerklärung
	(D) DIN Tabelle
	(D) Inhaltsverzeichnis
	(GB) How to use Parts Catalog
	(GB) Code specification 
	(GB) Table of DIN parts
	(GB) Table of contents
	(F) Comment utiliser les catalogues pieces
	(F) Mode d`utilisation de nomenclature
	(F) Table DIN
	(F) Sommaire
	(E) Forma de utilizar los catalogos de piezas
	(E) Código identificación
	(E) Tablo DIN
	(E) Indice
	(HU) Unbenannt
	(HU) Unbenannt
	(HU) DIN
	(HU) Tartalomjegyzék
	(CZ) Unbenannt
	(CZ) Unbenannt
	(CZ) DIN
	(CZ) Obsah
	Start parts catalog
	B10_100.pdf
	B10_110.pdf
	B10_120.pdf
	B10_130.pdf
	B20_100.pdf
	B20_150.pdf
	B20_200.pdf
	B20_250.pdf
	B20_300.pdf
	B30_100.pdf
	B30_110.pdf
	B30_160.pdf
	B30_170.pdf
	B30_200.pdf
	B30_210.pdf
	B40_000.pdf
	B40_150.pdf
	B40_160.pdf
	B40_180.pdf
	B40_185.pdf
	B40_190.pdf
	B40_200.pdf
	B40_210.pdf
	B40_300.pdf
	B50_100.pdf
	B50_200.pdf
	B50_300.pdf
	B50_400.pdf
	B50_500.pdf
	B50_510.pdf
	B50_530.pdf
	B50_550.pdf
	B50_560.pdf
	B50_570.pdf
	B50_590.pdf
	B50_640.pdf
	B50_650.pdf
	B50_700.pdf
	B60_100.pdf
	B60_201.pdf
	B60_300.pdf
	B60_320.pdf
	B60_350.pdf
	B60_400.pdf
	B60_501.pdf
	B60_505.pdf
	B60_510.pdf
	B70_111.pdf
	B70_120.pdf
	B70_210.pdf
	B70_250.pdf
	B70_300.pdf
	B70_350.pdf
	B70_410.pdf
	B70_450.pdf
	B70_500.pdf
	B80_100.pdf
	VS - Index-2009.pdf



